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1
0
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SLDIRY
0
0
0
-1
VOLBLK
LPRSET
APRSET
0
MONT
MSizva
0
0
IPROC
STPINP
BINOUT
LSTOUT
OUTCOM
INPCOM
ALLIN

(1)

LOGICAL UNIT OF STANDARD SCRATCH DEVICE
ADR OF TOP OF SCHEDULER STACK

ADR OF FIND NEXT REQUEST

ADR OF COMPLETE REQUEST

ADR OF MASK TABLE

ADR OF TOP OF INTERRUPT STACK

ADR OF EXIT FOR MONITOR REQUESTS

APR OF RELEASE VOLATILE ROUTINE

ADR OF ASSIGN VOLATILE ROUTINE

ADR OF ABSOLUTIZING ROUTINE FOR LOGICAL UNIT
ADR OF ABSOLUTIZING ROUTINE FOR STARTING ADR
ADR OF ABSOLUTIZING ROUTINE FOR COMPLETION ADR
ADR OF ABSOLUTIZING ROUTINE FOR NUMBER OF WRDS
MSB OF STARTING SCRATCH SECTOR  (ALWAYS ZEROQ)
LSB OF STARTING SCRATCH SECTOR (SET BY SI)
LOGICAL UNIT OF STANDARD LIBRARY DEVICE

MSB OF PCM LIB DIRECTORY SECTOR (ALWAYS ZERO
I.SB OF PGM LIB DIRECTORY SECTOR (SET BY SI

RESERVED FOR FTN (UNPROTECTED)
RESERVED FOR FTN + LOAD/GO SECTOR({UNPROTECTED)
RESERVED FOR FTN (UNPROTECTED)

LENGTH OF MASS RESIDENT SYSTEM DIR.(SET BY SI)
LENGTH OF CORE RESIDENT SYSTEM DIR.(SET BY SI)
REAL TIME CLOCK COUNTER

ADDR OF EXTENDED CORE TABLE

ADR OF DISPATCHER

ADR OF SYSTEM DIRECTORY

TEMPORARY TOP+1 OF UNPROTECTED (SET BY SI)
TEMPORARY BOTTOM-1 OF UNPROTECTED (SET BY SI)
USED BY JOB PROCESSOR FOR LOADER RETURNS
CURRENT PRIORITY LEVEL

STARTING L.OCATION OF VOLATILE STORAGE

LENGTH OF PRESETS TABLE

STARTING LOCATION OF PRESETS TABLE

ADR OF BREAKPOINT PROGRAM IN CORE(UNPROTECTED)

"ADR OF MONITOR ENTRY FOR REQUESTS

HIGHEST CORE LOCATION USED BY SYSTEM

TOP+1 OF UNPROTECTED (SET BY SI)
BOTTOM-1 OF UNPROTECTED (SET BY SI)
ADR OF INTERNAL INTERRUPT PROCESSOR

LOGICAL UNIT OF STANDARD INPUT DEVICE (FTN 1)
LOGICAL UNIT OF STANDARD BINARY DEVICE (FTN 2)
LOGICAL UNIT OF STANDARD PRINT DEVICE (FTN 3)
LOGICAL UNIT OF QUTPUT COMMENT DEVICE (FTN 4)
LOGICAL UNIT OF INPUT COMMENT DEVICE (FTN 4)
ADR OF COMMON INTERRUPT HANDLER
1 (MEMORY INDEX) REGISTER

O

(UNPROTECTED)

00278
00279
00280
00281
00282
00283
00284
00285
00286
00287
00288
00289
00290
00291
00292
00293
00294
00295
00296
00297
00298
00299
00300
00301
00302
00303
00304
00305
00306
00307
00308
00309
00310
00311
00312
00313
00314
00315
00316
nn317
00318
00319
00320
00321
00322
00323
00324
00325
00326
00327
00328
00329
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0333
0334
0335
0336
0337
0328
0339
0240
0341
0342
0343
03414
0345
0346
0347
0348
0349

035]
N352
0383
n354
N35E
0356
0357
0358
n359
0360
N3kl
03R?
0363
0364
0365

0367
0368
0369
0370
n371

0373
0374
0375
0376
0377
n37e

0100
0101
0102
nin3

0104
0105
0106
0107

0108
0109
010A
o108

030C
010D
N10E
PI10OF

ni1e
0111
ni?
0113

nil1a
0115
0116
0117

0118
0119
011A
I8

011C
011D
011E
011F

SYSDAT
*
*
*
*
0eOD  LINEOD NUM
54F8 RTJ-
000F NUM
00F8 X ADC
*
0000  LINEO1 NUM
RAFE RTJ-
000D NUM
03E2 ADC
*
0000  LINEO2 NUM
S4FE RTJ-
0000 NUM
03E6 ADC
*
0000 LINED3 NUM
5AFE RTJ-
0nna NUM
0796 ANC
*
0NND  LINEDA MM
54FE RTJ-
0NOA NUM
0881 ADC
*
0000 LINEDS NUM
RAFE RTJ-
0000 NUM
03E6 ADC
*
0000 LINEO6 NUM
54FE RTJ-
0000 NUM
03E6 ADC
*
0000 LINEO7 NUM
54FE RTJ-
NDOA UM
06EQ ADC

O
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INTERRUPT REGION
0 ¢ INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FR) ¥ GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE .

15 ¢/ PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT Qcowvm%o@

1PROC 90§§& INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE PROTECT/PARITY ERR.
0 INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FE) GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

13 PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

LIN1VA INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE LOW SPEED 1 / 0

0 INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FE) GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

0 PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INVINT INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

0 INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FE) GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

09 PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

R17332 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE 1733-2/856-2/4 DISK
0 INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FE) GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

10 PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

RA2312 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE 1742-30/120 PRINTER
0 INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FE) GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

0 PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INVINT INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

0 INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FE) GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

0 PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INVINT INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

0 INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

($FE) GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

10 PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

R17323 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE 1732-3/616 MAG TAPE

00332
00333
00334
00335
00336
00337
00338
00339
00340
00341
00342
00343
00344
00345
00346
00347
00348
00349

00351
00352
00353
00354
00355
0n356
00357
00358
00359
00360
00361
00362
00363
00364
00365

00367
00368
00369
00370
00371

00373
00374
00375
00376
00377
00378
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0379
o3rp
0381
032

0384
0385
0n3e6
0387
n3eg

0390
0201
0392
0393
naoq

Nn206
n3aey
n3oe
0309
nann
040]
0402
0403
0404
0405

0407
ca0R
0409
0410
0411

0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
ngje
na1o
0420
0421
0422

0120
0121
0122
0123

0124
0125
0126
n127

n128
ope0
n12A
0128

02C
niz2n
M2E
n12F

0130
0131
0132
0133

0134
0135
0136
0137

0138
0139
013A
0138

013C
0130
0 3E
013F

SYSDAT PACE

0000  LINEOS NUM 0

54FE RTJ- ($FE)

0000 MM 0

03E6 ADC  INVINT
*

0000 LINEO9 NUM O

SAFE RTJ- ($FE)

0000 NUM 0

03E6 ADC  INVINT
*

0000 LINEIO NUM O

BAFE RTJ- ($FE)

0000 MUM O

03E6 ADC  INVINT
*

onee LINETD NUM O

SAFE RTJ- ($FE)

NOOE NUM 14

necc ADC  R17203
*

0no0  LINEIZ MM 0

54FE RTJ- ($FE)

0000 NIM 0

03E6 ADC  INVINT
*

0000 LINE13 NUM O

54FE RTJ- ($FE)

0000 MM O

03E6 ADC  INVINT
* .

0000 LINE14 NUM O

54FE RTJ- ($FE)

000E NUM 14

0717 ADC  R17310
*

0000 LINEIS NUM O

S4FE RTJ- ($FE)

0000 NUM O

03E6 ADC  INVINT

10

DATE: 08/27/80

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORJTY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE 1729-3 CARD READER

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE 1731/601 MAG TAPE

INTERRUPT LINE ENTRY

GO TO INTERRUPT HANDLER ROUTINE

PRIORITY LEVEL OF INTERRUPT

INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE INVALID INTERRUPTS

00379
00380
00381
00382

00384

00385
00386
00387
00388

00390
00391
00392
00393
00394

00396
00397
00398
00399
00400
00401
00402
00403
00404
00405

00407
00408
00409
00410
00411

00413
00414
00415
00416
00417
00418
00419
00420
00421
00422

\

0



0425
0427
0429

043p

0432

0434

SYSDAT

naon

n140 1400 X
0141 7FFF X

0142 1400 X
0143 7FFF X

O

PAGE 11 DATE: 08/27/80

CORE RESIDENT DEBUG ENTRIES

ORG %140

EXT couTva

EXT copop

JMp+ COUTVA OFF-LINE CORE DUMP

JMP+ COBOP SYSTEM CHECKOUT- BOOTSTRAP

00425

00427

00429
00430

00432

00434



SYSPAT PACE 12 DATE: 08/27/80

0136 * INTERRUPT MASK TABLE P 00436
0437 * > 00437
0438 * &% 00438
na3oe ENT  MASKT INTERRUPT MASKS INDEXED BY PRIORITY LEVEE 00439
p4an * : S 00440
pasl * b : hrr R 00441
0442 * PSS S, e INTERRUPT LINE NUMBER 00442
0443 * 151413121110 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 00443
044“ * AARAATARAKRAARAAARAAAAAARRARAAARARAARARAL AR A A AL AR AR N 00444
0445 * P-1* 01 001000100T1T1QO0T11* 00445
n446 * R O* 0100100010011 011* 00446
0447 * 1 1*+0 1001 0001001T1Q0T1T1* 00447
0449 * 0 2* 0100100010011 011* 00448
naaa * R 3*+ 01 0010001001101 1* 00449
0450 * 1 4* 01 001000O0T1O0O0T1T1TQG011* 00450
0451 * T5*01001000610011011* 00451
0452 * Y6* 01001 00010011011 * 00452
nas3 * 7* 01 0010001001101 1* 00453
nasa * Le&*010010001O0OC0T1T1°Q0711* 00454
pass * 59*0100100010010011*3 00455
0456 * vio* 01 0 01 0 O0OO0OOOOCO0S®6 01 1 * 00456
0457 * E11* 01 0O 1 0 O0O0O0OGO0O0OO0CO 1 1 * 00457
nasg * L12* 01 00O 1 0 O0OODOOOCOOOTI1 1 * 00458
0450 * .13* 01 001 00O0O0O0CO0O0O0O0O0 1 * 00459
0460 * .14* 00 00O O0O0CO0O0OO0O0O0O0OO OO0 1 * 00460
0461 * VIS* 0 000 0O0O0O0®O0GO0O0O0O0O0O0O0 * 00461
(1/]52 * AAAAAKAIARRKAARERKAARAAFKARARAAAAKARARE AR AR R A A A Ak kh 00462
0463 * 00463
0464 * : : 00464
0165 0144 4g9p NUM  $4R98 PRIORITY LEVEL -1 00465
N4R6 0145 489B  MASKT MNIM  $4898 PRIORITY LEVEL 00 00466
0467 0146 4898 NUM  $489B PRIORITY LEVEL 01 | 00467
n46e 0147 4898 NUM' $4898 PRIORITY LEVEL 02 00468
0469 0118 489B NUM  $489B PRIORITY LEVEL 03 00469
0470 0149 4898 NUM  $489B PRIORITY LEVEL 04 : 00470
0471 014A 489B NUM  $429B PRIORITY LEVEL 05 00471
0472 014B 4898 NUM  $489B PRIORITY LEVEL 06 00472
0473 014C 489B NUM  $489B PRIORITY LEVEL 07 00473
0474 014D 4898 MM $489B PRIORITY LEVEL 08 00474
0475 014E 4893 NUM  $4893 PRIORITY LEVEL 09 00475
0476 014F 4803 NUM  $4803 PRIORITY LEVEL 10 00476
0477 0150 4803 NUM  $4803 PRIORITY LEVEL 11 00477
paze 0151 4803 NUM  $4803 PRIORITY LEVEL 12 00478
0479 0152 4801 NUM  $4801 PRIORITY LEVEL 13 00479
M4RD  N1S3 000} MM $0001 PRIORITY LEVEL 14 00480
N4R] 0154 ONOO NUM  $0000 PRIORITY LEVEL 15 00481



@,

—

0482
0484
0485

nagz
0age
nag9
paap
naajl
0nag?
0493
naoq
n4as
0404
naoay
040R
Q4a0

0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
o508
n50a
0510
0511
0512
NR13
0R]4
0818
NR16
n517
ns18
0k19
N520
n&21
0522
0523
n&24
0K25
0526
0527
0528
0529

0156
0156
0157
0158
0159
015A
0158
015C
015n
01SE
015F
0160
0161
0162
0163
164
0166
0166
0167
0168
0169
N16A
0168
016C
016D
016E
016F
0170
0171

SYSDAT

*

*

*
ENT
ENT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
onpo EQU
000A EqU
000B EQu
7FFF EQu
0000 EQU
o000 EQU
0000 EQU
0000 EXTBV4 ADC
000A ADC
0008 ADC
0009 ADC
0000 ADC
0000 ADC
0000 ADC
0000 ADC
TFFF ANC
7FFF X ANC
0000 ARC
onpn ADC
OF5D ARC
OF&E ADC
OFSF ANC
7FFF X ANC
0000 ANC
7FFF X ADC
i ANC
onne ADC
onen ANC
noeo ADC
TFFF X MAXSEC: ADC
0000 ADC
0000 ADC
0000 ADC
0000 ADC
0000  MPFLAG ADC
0367 ADC

PAGE 13

O

DATE: 08/27/80

EXTENDED COMMUNICATIONS REGION

MAXSEC
MPFLAG
RCTV
ENDOVA
DATBAS
SECTOR
CSYLST(9)
CSYINP(10)
CSYPUN(11)
JFILVA($7FFF)
SECT1(0)
SECT3(0)
SECT4(0)

0
CSYINP
CSYPUN
CSYLST
0
0
0

0
JFILVa
RCTV

n 1

0
AYERTO
AMONTO
ADAYTO
ENDOVA
0
DATBAS
0

0

0
SECT1
SECTOR
SECT3
SECT4
0

0

0
LOGIA

REFERENCED THRU LOCATION $E9

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

MODE SWITCH  32K=0  65K=1

STANDARD COSY INPUT LU NUMBER
STANDARD COSY OUTPUT LU NUMBER
STANDARD COSY LIST LU NUMBER

FIRST SECTOR LSB OF SYSTEM CORE IMAGE
FIRST SECTOR LSB OF S. A. T.

FIRST SECTOR LSB OF CREP TABLE

FIRST SECTOR LSB OF CREP! TABLE

FIRST SECTOR LSB OF JOB FILE DIRECTORY
ADDRESS OF RCTV TABLE IN THE MONITOR
UNPROTECTED CORE FLAG 0=PARTO / 1=PART1
UNPROTECTED SWAP ALLOWED 0=YES / 1=NO
ADDRESS LOCATION CONTAINING THE YEAR
ADDRESS LOCATION CONTAINING THE MONTH
ADDRESS LOCATION CONTAINING THE DAY
LAST ADDRESS OF PART 0 CORE

FIRST ADDRESS OF BLANK (SYSTEM) COMMON
FIRST ADDRESS OF LABELED COMMON

,COSY DRIVER CURRENT PHYSTAB ADDRESS

JOB TABLE INITIALIZATION FLAG

MASS MEMORY LOCATION OF ENGINEERING FILE
MSB OF MAXIMUM SCRATCH SECTOR

LSB OF MAXIMUM SCRATCH SECTOR

MSB OF MAXIMUM LIBRARY SECTOR

LSB OF MAXIMUM LIBRARY SECTOR

LAST ADDRESS OF LABELEDN COMMON

UNUSED

ZERO IF NOT AN MP SYSTEM

ADDRESS OF LOGIA TABLE

00483
00484
00485

00487
00488
00489
00490
00491
00492
00493
00494
00495
00496
00497
00498
00499

00501
00502
00503
00504
00505
00506
00507
00508
00509
00510
00511
00512
00513
00514
00515
00516
00517
00518
00519
00520
00521
00522
00523
00524
00525
00526
00527
00528
00529

50,';(;%1/%&/\/\ Aon O / )
CoAN A ﬂ«¢b7979.?



0531
ns32

0534
0R35
0536A
0537

0539

0R40
0541
0542

0544

0546

0548
0549
0850
0551
n552
0553
0554
(3
0556
0857

0559
056N
0561

2

0172
0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
o017e
0179
n17A
0178
017C
0170
017E
017F
niap
njal
0182
n1a3
o1e4

0185
0186
0187
0188
0189
01eA
n1en
01eC
niep
MAaE

018F
01oe
nial

SYSDAT PACE 14 DATE: 08/27/80
* SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION
*
ENT SYSID
EXT SYSMON MONTH SYSTEM WAS BUILT
EXT SYSDAY DAY  SYSTEM WAS BUILT
EXT SYSYER YEAR SYSTEM WAS BUILT
2048 SYSID ALF 16, HOUSE I1
aF55
5345
2049
4920
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
JFFF X ANC SYSMON
7FFF X ADC SYSDAY
TFFF X APC SYSYER
* COMMON SYSTEM FAILURE ROUTINE
ENT SYFAIL
0BOO  SYFAIL NOP 0O
0500 IIN 0 INHIBIT INTERRUPTS
6808 STA* SAVEA SAVE A
4808 STO* SAVEQ SAVE Q
08n¢ TRM A MOVE M TO A
6807 STA* SAVEM SAVE M
C8F9 LDA* SYFAIL PICK UP ADDRESS OF CALLER
09FD M .2 CORRECT IT FOR 2 WORD RTJ
68F7 STA* SYFAIL STORE 1T BACK
18FF NUM  $1RFF HANG
0000 SAVEA MUM O
0ree  SAVEQ MM 0
000 SAVEM NUM 0

00531
00532

00534
00535
00536
00537

00539

00540
00541
00542

00544

00546

00548
00549
00550
00551
00552
00553
00554
00555
00556
00557

n0559
00560
0561

)



0563
0564
0565
0566
0567
0568
‘0560
0570

0572
NR73
0574
Oh75
0h76
0877
0578
0R79
NRR0
(3!
0582

0584
0585
0586
0587
0588
0589
0590
0591
0592
0503
(Y
0595

0597
0kan
nsaa
0600
0601
0602
nRN3

0RO%

SYSPAT
*
*
*
0010  NUMPRI EQU
0000  EXTVOL EQU
*
0000  NFTNLV EQU
0000 NEDLVL EQU
*
*
*
ENT
*
*
*
*
*
*
0102 0050 INTSTK BZS
*
*
*
ENT
ENT
*
- %
*
*
*
0JE? 0321  VOLBLK BIS
0303 VOLEND EQU
*
*
*
ENT
ENT
*

0303 SCHSTK EQU
0303 0000 ADC
0304 0000
0305 0307

0306 0000

PAGE 15

STORAGE'

NUMPRI (16)
EXTVOL(00)

NFTNLV(0)
NEDLVL(0)

STACKS

O

DATE: 08/27/80

NUMBER OF SYSTEM PRIORITY LEVELS
AMOUNT OF EXTRA VOLATILE STORAGE

NUMBER OF REENTRANT FORTRAN LEVELS
MUMBER OF REEMTRANT ENCODE/DECODE LEVELS

.
.

IMTERRUPT \\g\?\n\c K

INTSTK

CONTENTS, 1
-2
3
4
5

INTSTK(5*NUMPRT)

VOLATILE B

VOLBLK
VOLEND

CONTENTS, 1
2
3
4
!

—

Q-REGISTER

A-REGISTER

1-REGISTER

P-REGISTER

PRIORITY LEVEL AND OVERFLOW
INDICATOR (BIT 15)

0CK STACK

Q-REGISTER
A-REGISTER
1-REGISTER
USER ASSIGNMENTS

USER ASSIGNMENTS

VOLBLK (18*NUMPRI+98*NFTNLV+57*NEDLVL+EXTVOL+1)

VOLEND(*)

EMD OF VOLATILE

SCHEDULER/

SCHSTK
SCHLNG

SCHSTK(*)
0,0,*+2,0

CONTENTS,

WA -

-

o onou

IMER STACK

SCHEDULER CALL
STARTING ADDRESS
THREAD TO NEXT CALL
Q-REGISTER CONTENTS

SCHEDULER STACK ENTRY 001

00563
00564
00565
00566
00567
00568
00569
00570

00572
00573
00574
00575
00576
00577
00578
00579
00580
00581
00582

00584
00585
00586
00587
00588
00589
00590
00591
00592
00593
00594
00595

00597
00598
00599
00600
00601
00602
00603

00605

\\ow Mok \foumu- DO \/w Neen,
}%\\oc ron ga(quLL/a, ,&or'
g QA NEZ3
”(W%) e w.\&%\ )
(q@ ot (¥ %’?‘\' n lawely ) )
4 ,.
(57‘) #Q;@}xw&/@@xmel&wé
_%_
SLoW
+
A

———




0607

0R0R

0600

0610

0611

0612

0613

0rl14

0R15

0616

0617

0618

9

0307
030R
n3na
0307
0308
n3anc
020D
030E
020F
0310
0311
0312
0313
0314
0315
0316
0317
0318
0319
031A
0318
031cC
031
031E
031F
0320
032)
n322
0323
0324
03?25
0326
0327
0328

-0329

032A
0328
032C
032n
032E
032F
0330
0331
0332
0333
0334
0335
0336

SYSPAT

0000
ooro
0308
nono
oeon
nono
030F
0nno
oreo
0000
0313
0000
0opo
0000
0317
0000
0000
0000
0318
0000
nooe
0000
031F
0noo
opeo
o0on
0323
0000
noen

ADC

ADnC

hC

ADC

ADC

ADC

ARC

ADC

ADC

Anc

ADC

ADC

PAGE 16

0,0,%+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,%+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,*+2,0
0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

SCHEDULER
SCHEbULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER
SCHEDULER

SCHEDULER

DATE: 08/27/80

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

STACK ENTRY

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

0n9

010

011

012

013

00607

00608

00609

00610

00611

00612

00613

00614

00615

00616

00617

00618



0620
0621
0622
0673
NR?24
0625
0626
0627
0628
0620
0630
0631

0632

0337
0338
0339
0337
0338
033C
033p
033E
033F
0340
0341
0342
0343
n344
0345
N3G
0347
0348
0240
0347
0348
034C
034D
034E
034F
0350
0351
0352
0353
0354
0355
0356
0357
0358
0359
035A
0358
035¢C
n25p
035E
035F
0360
0361
0367
0363
n364
0365
0366

SYSPAT

0000
0000
0338
0noo
0000
0000
033F
0000
0000
0000
0343
0000
0000
0000
0347
0000
onop
0nnp
034R
0000
0000
0000
034F
0000
0000
0000
0353
0000
0000
0000
0357
0000
0000
0000
0358
0000
0000
0000
035F
0000
0000
0000
0363
N0
0000
0000
FFFF
0000
0064

ADC

ADC

ADC

AnC

ADC

ADC

AnRC

ADC

ADC

ADC

APC

ARG 0,0,(-0),0

PAGE

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*%+2,0

0,0,%+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,*+2,0

0,0,%+2,0

End 07 MREpo.

SCHLNG EQU

SCHLNG(*-SCHSTK)

O

17 DATE: 08/27/80

SCHEDULER STACK ENTRY 014

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

SCHEDULER STACK

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

ENTRY

916
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

024

SCHEDULER STACK LENGTH

00620
00621
00622
00623
00624
00625
00626
00627
00628
00629
00630
00631

00632



N34
0635
OR3A
0637
0R3R

ne40
064)
0642
0RA3
0644
0645
0646
0r47
0648
0649
0650
0651
0652
0653
0654
0655
0656
0657
0658
0RK9
0660
066]
0662
06R3
DR64
NRER
PARER
0667
0RR8

SYSDPAT

*

*

*
ENT
ENT
0367 001B  LOGIA ADC
M36R 03E0 ADC
0369 03F9 ADC
036A N3F9 ADC
0368 0AM9 ADC
036C 041C ADC
036D N6E3 ADC
036E 06FD ADC
N36F 0799 ADC
0370 0884 ADC
0371 08CF ADC
0372 03F9 ADC
0373_08B4.  FTN742 ADC
0374 03F9 ADC
0375 0766 ADC
0376 077F ADC
0377 071A ARC
0378 0734 ADC
0370 0R25 ADC
0377 074E ADC
0378 NAFD - ADC
037C 049 X171 ADC
0370 08CF  X17293 ADC
037F 06E3  X73230 ADNC
037F 0RB4  X42312 ADC
0380 07]A  X731U0 ADC
0381 0734  X73)U1 ADC
0382 0AFD  X73231 ADC
0018 MIMLU  EQU

DATE: 08/27/80

UNIT TABLES (LOGIA)

PHYSICAL DEVICES ADDRESSES BY LOGICAL UNIT

NUMBER OF LOGICAL UNITS

PAGE 1R
LOGICAL
LOGIA
NUMLU
NUMLY
PCORE 1
PDUMMY 2
PRUMMY 3
P1711 4
PCOSY1 5
P73230 6
P73231 7
P73320 8
P42312 9
P17293 10
PDUMMY 11
P42312 12
PDUMMY 13
PTSIM1 14
PTSIM2 15
P731U0 16
P731U1 17
P73321 18
PTSIMO 19
PCOSY2 20
P1711 21
P17293 22
P7323n 23
P42312 24
P731U0 25
P731U1 26
P73231 27

NUMLU(*-LOG1A-1)

CORE ALLOCATOR

DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT

DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT .

1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT

COSY DRIVER, FIRST UNIT .

1732-3 616-73/93/95 MAG TAPE UNIT 0
1732-3 616 MAG TAPE UNIT 1

1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT O
1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER

1729-3 CARD READER

DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT

1742-30/120 FORTRAN LINE PRINTER
DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT

MAG TAPE SIMULATOR, UNIT 1

MAG TAPE STMULATOR, UNIT 2
UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0
UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1
1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT 1

MAG TAPE SIMULATOR, UNIT O

COSY DRIVER, SECOND UNIT

DIAGNOSTIC 1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT
DIAGNOSTIC 1729-3 CARD READER .
DIAGNOSTIC 1732-3 616 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0
DIAGNOSTIC 1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER
DIAGNOSTIC 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT ©
DIAGNOSTIC 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1
DIAGNOSTIC 1732-3 616 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1

00634
00635
00636
00637
00638

00640
00641
00642
00643
00644
00645 .
00646
00647
00648
00649
00650
00651
00652
00653
00654
00655
00656
00657
00658
00659
00660
00661
00662
00663
00664
00665
00666
00667
00668



O

0670
067]
0672
n673
0R74
0675
0676
0677
0678
0679

0601
0RR2
0693

0383
0384
0385

SYSDAT

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

4000 S

0018 LOGY

0000

4000

0684 0386 4000

(0685 0387 400D.

0686
0687
NRRR
0689
0690
NRa)
0R02
n693

\__0604 (390 _4000_)

0F9%
0696
0697
0608
N609
0700
0701
0702
0703
0704
0705
0706
0707
o708

038R
389
03RA
038R
038C
038D
N3RE
N38F

n3o1
0392
0393
0394
0395
0396
0397
0398
0399
039A
0398
039C
039D
039E

0noo
4000
A000
o0no
4000
4000
4000
4000

0000
0000
4000
4000
0000
0000
0000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000
4000

ENT

EQu

ADC
ARC
ADNC
ADC
AbC
ADC
ADC
Anc
ADC
ADC
AnC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
AbC
AnC
ADC
ApC
ADC
ADC

(M
\_/
PAGE 19 DATE: 08/27/80
LOGICAL UNIT TABLES (LOG1)
L0G1 LOGICAL UNIT INFORMATION BY LOGICAL UNIT
BIT 14 = 1, IMPLIES LU SHARES DEVICE
BIT 13 = 1, IMPLIES LU IS MARKED DOWN
BIT 12 = RW MESSAGE BIT :
BITS 0 - 11 IS ALTERNATE LOGICAL UNIT
ALTERNATE = 0, IMPLIES NONE
$($4000) SHARED BIT
NUMLU NUMBER OF LOGICAL UNITS
0 “CORE ALLOCATOR
0+ (:ij) DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT
0+S DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT
13+S 4 1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT
0 §  COSY DRIVER, FIRST UNIT
048 6  1732-3 616-73/93/95 MAG TAPE UNIT 0
045 7 1732-3 616 MAG TAPE UNIT 1
0 8  1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT 0
0+$ 9 1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER
0+S 10 1729-3 CARD READER
0+S 11 DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT
0+ 12 1742-30/120 FORTRAN LINE PRINTER
0+$ 13 DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT
0 14 MAG TAPE SIMULATOR, UNIT 1
0 15  MAG TAPE SIMULATOR, UNIT 2
0+$ 16 UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0
0+S 17 UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1
0 18 1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT 1
0 19 MAG TAPE SIMULATOR, UNIT 0
0 20  COSY DRIVER, SECOND UNIT
0+S 21  DIAGNOSTIC 1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT
0+S 22 DIAGNOSTIC 1729-3 CARD READER
0+S 23 DIAGNOSTIC 1732-3 616 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0
0+ 24 DIAGNOSTIC 1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER
0+S 25 DIAGNOSTIC 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0
0+S 26  DIAGNOSTIC 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1
0+S 27  DIAGNOSTIC 1732-3 616 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1

00670
00671
00672
00673
00674
00675
00676
00677
00678
00679

00681
00682
00683
00684
00685
00686
00687
ooeee
00689
00690
00691
00692
00693
00694
00695
00696
00697
00698
00699
00700
00701
00702
00703
00704
00705
00706
00707
00708

DU

O



az1e
0711
0712
0713

0715
0716
0717
0718
n7)a
0720
0721
0722
0723
0724
072t
0726
0727
0728
0729
0730
0731
0732
0733
0734
0735
0736
0737
0738
0739
0740
n741
0742

N39F
n3a0
N3N
n3A2
03A3
0374
0375
0376
037
n3ne
03A9
N3AA
0378
03AC
03AD
03AE
03AF
03B0
0381
0382
0383
03B4
n3B5
03e6
0387
n3pe
03Ra
N3BA

SYSDAT

001B
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FHFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF

*

LOG?

ENT

AnC
NUM
NUM
NuM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NtiM
NUM
MM
NUM

PAGE 20

LOG l‘C AL UNIT TABLES

L0G2

NUMLU
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
LFFFF
$FFFF
$FFIF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
SFFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
SFFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
SFFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF
$FFFF

TOP OF 170 THREAD ADDRESSES BY LOGICAL UNIT

NUMBER GF LOGICAL UNITS
CORE ALLOCATOR
DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT
DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT
1711 TELETYPE, 713
COSY DRIVER, FIRST

1732-3 616-73/93/95 MAG TAPE UNIT O

DATE: 08/27/80

(L0G2)

-10 CRT

UNIT

1732-3 616 MAG TAPE UNIT 1

1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER

1729-3 CARD READER
DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT

1
3
a4
5
6
7
Sg?' 1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT 0
10
11

12 1742-30/120 FORTRAN LINE PRINTER

13 DUMMY LOGICAL UNIT
14 MAG TAPE SIMULATOR
15 MAG TAPE SIMULATOR

16  UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0
17 UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1

, UNIT 1
, UNIT 2

18 1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT 1

19  MAG TAPE SIMULATOR

, UNIT 0

20 COSY DRIVER, SECOND UNIT

21  DIAGNOSTIC 1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT

22  DIAGNOSTIC 1729-3 CARD READER

23 DIAGNOSTIC 1732-3 616 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0
24 DIAGNOSTIC 1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER

25 DIAGNOSTIC 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT O
26  DIAGNOSTIC 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1
27 DIAGNOSTIC 1732-3 616 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1

00710
00711
00712
00713

00715
00716
00717
00718
00719
00720
00721
00722
00723
00724
00725
00726
00727
00728
00729
00730
00731
00732
00733
00734
00735
00736
00737
00738
00739
00740
00741
00742



0744
0745
0746
0747

0749
0750

0752

0754
0755
N756
0757
n7sa
0759
0760
076)
0762
0763
0764
765

038B
03BC

o3n7
0308
0309
03DA
0308
o3nc
03nn
03PE
030F
03ED
03E1

SYSDAT

0018
00n1B

03b7
03t9
0409
06E3
O6FR
0799
0RR4
08CF
071A

0734

0r25
FFFF

*»

ALTERR

DGNTAB

ENT

ADC
BZS

ENT

EQU
AnC
ADC
AbC
ADC
ADC
ARC
ADC
AnC
AnC
AncC
NUM

O

PACE 21 DATE: 08/27/80
DIAGNOSTIC TABLES

ALTERR ALTERNATE DEVICE ERROR TABLE

NUMLY .ERROR TABLE SIZE :
(NUMLY) SPACE FOR MAXIMUM SIMULTANEOUS FAILURES

DGNTAB DIAGNOSTIC TIMER TABLE

DGNTAB(*) START OF TABLE
PCORE 1 CORE ALLOCATOR

P1711 4 1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT

P73230 6 1732-3 616-73/93/95 MAG TAPE UNIT ©

P73231 7 1732-3 616-73/93/95 MAG TAPE UNIT 1

P73320 8 1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT 0

Pa?2312 9 1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER

P17293 10 1729-3 CARD READER

P731u0 16  UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT O
P73101 17 UNBUFFERED 1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1
P73321 18 1733-2 856-2/4 DISK, UNIT 1

$FFFF END OF TABLE

00744
00745
00746
00747

00749
00750

00752

—1

00754

00755 —— -V

00756
00757
00758
00759
00760
00761
00762
00763
00764

\

H

|

0076§ﬂf

O



0768
0769
0770
0771
0772
n773
n774
0775
0776
0777
0778
n779

SYSDAT PAGE 22
*
*
ENT DUMALT

*
000D DUMALT EQU  DUMALT(13)
0n04  INPCOM EQU INPCOM(4)
0004 QUTCOM EQU DUTCOM(4)
0nNR  LRUNMIT EQU LBUNIT(R
00P8  SCRTCH EQU SCRTCH{®
0nno  LSTOUT EQU LSTOUT(Q)
000A  STPINP EQU STDINP(10
000B BINOUT{11

BINOUT EQU

DATE: 08/27/80

STANDARD LOGICAL UNITS

STANDARD DUMMY ALTERNATE
STANDARD INPUT COMMENT
STANDARD OUTPUT COMMENT
STANDARD LIBRARY UNIT
STANDARD SCRATCH UNIT
STANDARD LIST OUTPUT
STANDARD INPUT

STANDARD BINARY QUTPUT

~

|

00768
00769
00770
00771
00772
00773
00774
00775
00776
00777
00778
00779



O O

SYSPAT PAGE 23 DATE: 08/27/80
0781 * "LINE ONE TABLE 00781
0702 * . 00782 Xr
0704 * " 00784 W\\Zwu;p °
0785 ENT LINIVA LINE 1 INTERRUPT ENTRY 00785
0787 03E2? EROS  LINIV4 LDO* LNITVA PLACE THE PDT ADDRESS IN Q 00787
. 0788 03E3 €202 LDA- 2,0 00788
N7R0  03E4 6OFF STA- 1 ) 00789
0790 03ES 14FF JMp- (1) TRANSFER CONTROL TO THE DRIVER CONTINUATOR 00790
0792 ENT INVINT 00792
0704 03E6 14EA  INVINT JMP- (ADISP) 00794
0795 * 00795
oot
0797 03E7 EQU LN1TVA(*) START OF TABLE : 00797 only 4 U
0798 0N3E7 0409 ADC  P1711 1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT 00798 "ue A
0709 D3IER FFFF NUM  $FFFF END OF TABLE 00799 N -
0p01 * 00801
0pn2 * DRIVER LINKAGE 00802
0803 * 00803
0804 : ENT RELBYQ 00804

0806 7FFF  RELBYQ EQU RELBYQ($7FFF) MMEXEC : 00806



onang
0809
0810
0Rll
oe12
0813
nel4
(USRS
nrle
nR]}7

oelo
0|20
gzl
0e2?2
023
0az24
0825
0826
0g27
NRZR
orza
0830
0831
0832
0833
0834
0835

SYSDAT
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
.
*

(_o3ea} puyste Equ
ooon EQU
00n1 EQU
0p02 EQU
0003 EOU
0004 EQU
0005 EQU
0006 EQU
onn7 EQU
0noR EQU
0n09 EQU
000A EQU
000B EQU
000C EQU
000D EQU
00OE EQU
000F EQU

* LINK

ENT

ENT

ENT

ENT

JFFF PIRECM EQU
JEFF P1PPGA EQU
JEFF P1RADD EQU
IFFE P18MXP EQU

PAGE 24 DATE: 08/27/80

PHYSICAL DEVICE TABLES

THE FOLLOWING SECTION CONTAINS THE PHYSICAL DEVICE TABLES
AND INTERRUPT RESPONSE ROUTINES FOR EACH LOGICAL UNIT IN
THE SYSTEM.

LISTED BELOW ARE THE MANDATORY ENTRIES FOR ALL PHYSICAL
DEVICE TABLES. ADDITIONAL ENTRIES REQUIRED BY EACH
DRIVER MAY BE ADDED AFTER THE LAST ENTRY INDICATED.

PHYSTB(*)

FLVL n; 00 SCHEDULER CALL WITH DRIVER LEVEL
EDIN(1 01 DRIVER INITIATOR ENTRY -
EDCN(2) 02 DRIVER CONTINUATOR ENTRY
ENPGM(3) 03 DRIVER DIAGNOSTIC ENTRY
EDCLK(4) 04 DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

ELU(5) 05 LOGICAL UNIT

EPTR(6 06 PARAMETER LOCATION

EWES 7; 07 CONVERTOR, EQUIPMENT, STATION

EREQST(8) 08 REQUEST STATUS

ESTAT](Q; 09 DRIVER STATUS

ECCOR(10 10 CURRENT LOCATION

ELSTWD(11 11 LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

ESTAT2(12 12 DEVICE STATUS

MASLGN(13) 13 DRIVER LENGTH (IF MASS MEMORY)
MASSEC(14) 14 NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RETURN(15) 15 RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

UNSELECTED PHYSICAL DEVICE TABLES

P1RECM
P18PGA
pPIaADD
P1oMXP
P1RECM($ 7FFF)
P18PCA( £ 7FFF)
P1RADN($ 7FFF)
P1aMXP( $7FFF)

00808
00809
00810
00811
00812
00813
00814
00815
argie
00817

00819
00820
00821
00822
00823
00824
00825
00826
00827
00828
00829
00830
00831
00832
00833
00834
00835

00837

00839
00R40
00841
00842
00843
00844
00845
00846



opagp
opaa

Nl
nps?
0as3

0855
0e56
0887
0RER
nesho
0860
a6}
0862
0863
0864
ORGS
0866
0867
0R68
0869
0R70

03ED
03EA
03EB
03EC
03ED
03EE
03EF
03F0
03F1
03F2
03F3
03F4
03F5
03F6
03F7
03FR

SYSPAT

opon

5207
7FFF
0nen
TFFF
FFFE
0noeo
onoo
0000
orde
o0oon
0000
0000
ooeo
FFFE
7FFF
0000

PCORE

ENT
EXT
EQU

ADC
AnC
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
VFD
NUM
NUM

PAGE 25

O

DATE: 08/27/80

CORE ALLOCATOR

PCORE
ICORE ,ECORE
SWAPT(0)

$5207
1CORE

0
ECORE
-1

X16/SWAPT-1
$IFFF
0

SWAP TIME

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS . - NOT USED
TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS

DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION - NONE
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

TIME BETWCEN SWAPS (NONE IF NEGATIVE)
RESERVED

RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

0noR48
00849

00851
00852
00853

00855
00856
00857
00858
00859
00860
00861
00862
00863
00864
00865
00866
00867
00868
00869
00870



0872
0873

0875

or77
oe7R
0879
0820
oagl
naR2
0Pa3
a4
ngaps
reRe
nepy
naRe
napo
0RaD
npaj
nRO?

03F9
03FA
03FB
03FC
N3FD
03FE
P3IFF
0400
0401
0an2
04103
0404
040ns
0406
0407
naog

SYSDAT

5200
7FFF
7FFF
7FFF
FFFE
0000
0000
onnn
01F6
2000
anen
0000
0000
0000
TFFF
0noo

EXT

ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NtiM
NUM

PAGE 26

DUMMY

DATE: 08/27/80

LOGICAL UNIT

IDUMMY ,CDUMMY , EDUMMY

$520A
1DUMMY
CDUMMY
EDUMMY
-1

0

0

0
$01F6
$an00
0
0
0

0
$7FFF
0

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15

SCHEDULER CALL
INITIATOR ADDRESS
CONTINUATOR ADDRESS
TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS

DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK - NOT USED

LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION - NONE
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

RESERVED

RESERVED

RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

00872
00873

00875

00877
00878
00879
00880
00881
00882
00883
00884
ooess
00886
00887
ooreg
00889 -
00890
00891
00892



@

0gaq
0ROk

rpay
ppog
PROO
napn

nopz
nop3
nang
005
nap6
0907
09ng
nana
0910
0911
0012
0913
0914
0916
0916
0917
0918
0019
0az0

oana
040A
040B
nanc
na0p
040E
040F
0410
0411
04312
0413
0414
0415
0416
0417
0418
0419
0417
N8

SYSDAT

opap
o0eo
oms

5200
7FFF
TFFF
TFFF
FFFE
0000
0000
0091
3006
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
TFFF
0000
0000
0001
0015

>< >

P1711

EXT
EQu
EQU
Eou

ANC
ADC
ADC
AnC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC

O

PAGE 27 DATE: 08/27/80
1711 TELETYPE, 713-10 CRT

11711,C1711,E1711

T713(04*$10) TYPE COPE - 713-10 CRT
T1711(00*$10) TYPE CODE - 1711 TELETYPE
U1711(X1711-LOGIA)

$5200 00 SCHEDULER CALL

11711 01 INITIATOR ADDRESS

C1711 02 CONTINUATOR ADDRESS

E1711 03 TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS

-1 04 DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

0 05 LOGICAL UNIT

0 06 PARAMETER LOCATION

$0091 07 CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION
$3006+T1711 08 REQUEST STATUS

0 09 DRIVER STATUS

0 10 CURRENT LOCATION

0 11 LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

0 12 DEVICE STATUS

0 13 ERROR CODE AND STARTING LOCATION
$7FFF 14 RESERVED

0 15 RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

0 16 DRIVER FLAGS

1 17 HARDWARE PARITY CHECK FLAG

U711 18 DIAGNOSTIC LU

00894
00895

0OR97
00898
00899
00900

00902
00903
00904
00905
00906
00907
00908
00909
00910
00911
00912
00913
00914
00915
00916
00917
00918
00919
00920

O



0922
0023

0925
0926
0ez7
0928
0929
0930
0931
0932
0933
0934
0a35
na36
0937
0o3p

SYSDAT

0ooe

0000
7FFF

EQU

IFA
EXT
EQU
EQU
EIF

IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
EIF

PAGE 28
CO0SY DRIVER

MCOSY1(0)

MCOSY1,EQ,0 CORE RESIDENT DRIVER
1C0SY

LCOSY(0)

SCOSY($7FFF)

MCOSY1,EQ,1  MASS RESIDENT DRIVER
MASDRY
LCOSY
SCosy

DATE: 08/27/80

00922
00923

00925
00926
00927
00928
00929
00930
00931
00932
00933
00934
00935
00936
00937
00938

\



naap
0041

naaa
(et}
paan
0946
noaz
naag
0049
0050
005)
ngsR?
N0R3
nasa
0085
0956
nasy
0958
0959
0260
0961 ,
0062
0963
0964
0065
0966
0967
na6e
0969
no70
007)
na72
naz3
naza
nazs
0976
0077
noze

041C
0a1n
NA1E
043k
020
Nzl
nazz
0422
0424
04?25
0426
0427
042¢p
0429
0427
0428
042C
042D
042E
042F
0430
0431
0432
0433
n424
0435
0436
0437
043e
0439
043A
n43B
043C

0430

SYSDAT

*

*
5208 PCOSY1 ADC
TFFF- X ADC
onno ADC
nonp ADC
FFFE NUM
npen NUM
onee NUM
nono NUM
0eB6 NiM
opno NUM
0opo NUM
anon NUM
0000 NUM
onoo hnc
JFFF ADC
0000 NUM
04FD Anc
o000 NUM
0000 NUM
0000 NUM
apno NUM
0000 NUM
LLLLE NUM
5555 NUM
onpe NUM
0001 NUM
0000 NUM
onpo NUM
ra3n AnC
04a3n ADC
oneo NUM
o0n1 NUM
onop NUM

*
ooco BZS

PAGE 29

O

DATE: 08/27/80

COSY DRIVER, FIRST UNIT

$5208
1C0SY

INPBFA
INPBFA
0
1
0

INPBFA(192)

o0
01
02
03
04
05
06
07

- 08

09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

224

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONMTINUATOR ADDRESS - NOT USED
TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS - NOT USED
PIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION - NONE
REQUEST STATUS '
DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY

NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

PHYSTB THREAD

SEQUENCE NUMBER

1D

1D-1

ID-2

NUMBER OF WORDS REQUESTED
HOL-CHARACTER POINTER
COSY-CHARACTER POINTER

R/M FLAG

PONSF

FSTCHR

ENDDCK

COSY BUFFER LOCATION

NEXT COSY WORD

HOL-BUFFER POINTER

INITIAL CALL FLAG

SEQUENCE FLAG NONZERO=NO SEQUENCE NUMBER

COSY BUFFER
COSY BUFFER

00940
00941

00943
00944
00945
00916
00947
00948
00949
00950
00951
00952
00953
00954
00955
00956
00957
00958

00959

00960
00961
00962
00963
00964
00965
00966
00967
00968
00969
00970
00971
00972
00973
00974
00975
00976
00977
00978

@



naen
negj

nap3
0984
0985
0986
0987
oo
0989
0990
0991
0992
0993
0994
0995
nana
0997
foog
ngaa
1000
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1006
1007
1002
1009
jo1p
1011
1012
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1018

0

~

04FD
04FE
04FF
0500
0501
0502
0503
0504
0505
0506
0507
0508
n&09
0507
0508
050C
0500
0R0E
050F
N&10
n&11
05]2
0513
0514
0515
0516
0517
0518
0519
051A
0518
051C
051D

0S1E

SYSPAT

*

*
r208  PCOSYZ2 ADC
0410 X ADC
0000 ADC
ongo Anc
FFFE NUM
0000 NUM
0000 NUM
0000 NUM
08R6 NUM
0000 NUM
0000 MUM
onon NUM
0ooo NUM
oopo Anc
7FFF ADC
oneo NUM
041c AnC
opeo NiM
noep NUM
ooon NUM
oonn NUM
oron NUM
5555 NUM
5555 NUM
ooop NUM
0001 NUM
0000 NUM
o000 NUM
051E ADRC
051E ADC
o0po NUM
0001 NUM
0000 NUM

*
00Co BZS

PAGE 30

DATE: 08/27/80

COSY DRIVER, SECOND UNIT

$5208
ICOSY
0

0

-1

0

0

0
fo8Bn

INPBFB
IMPBFB
0
1
0

INPBFB(192)

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33

224

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS - NOT USED
TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS - NOT USED
DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION - NONE

REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS
CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY

NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

PHYSTB THREAD

SEQUENCE NUMBER

0

n-1

n-2

MUMBER OF WORDS REQUESTED
HOL-CHARACTER POINTER
COSY-CHARACTER POINTER

R/M FLAG

PONSF

FSTCHR

ENDDCK

COSY BUFFER LOCATION

NEXT COSY WORD

HOL-BUFFER POINTER

INITIAL CALL FLAG

SEQUENCE FLAG NONZERO=NO SEQUENCE NUMBER

COSY BUFFER
COSY BUFFER

00980
00981

00983
00984
00985
00986
00987
00988
00989
00990
00991
00992
00993
00994
00995
00996
00997
00998
00999
01000
01001
01002
01003
01004
01005
01006

" 01007

01008
01009
01010
01011
01012
01013
01014
01015
01016
01017
01018



®

1020
1021

1023
1024
1025

1027

1020
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
1036
137
1038
1039
1040
1041
1042
1043
1044
1045
1046

SYSDAT
., *
*
0350 EQU
0360 EQU
0nco EOU
0SDE 0302 BFIF33 BZS
oneo EQu
*
IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
0000 EQU
TFFF EQU
EIF
*
IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EIF
*
1048 OGE0 EOND  R17323 LDQ

1049

06E1 0GE3
06E2 1C03

O

PAGE 31 DATE: 08/27/80

616-72/92/95 MAG TAPE

TA167(53*$10) TYPE CODE - 616-72 MAG TAPE
T6169(54*$10) TYPE CODE - 616-92-95 WAG TAPE
PHSREC(192)  MAX. PHYSICAL RECORD SIZE FOR 7 TRACK

BFIF33(PHSREC*4/34+2) PACK/UNPACK BUFFER (7 TRACK)
M17323(0) ‘

M17323,E0,0  CORE RESIDENT DRIVER
117323

17323

£17323

L17323(0)

S17323( $7FFF)

M17323,EQ,1  MASS RESIDENT DRIVER
MASDRV
MASCON
MASERR
S17323
117323

=XP73230 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR 616-72-92-95 MAG TAPE

JMP* (P7323042)

01020
01021

01023
01024
01025

01027

01029
01030
01031
01032
01033
01034
01035
01036
01037
01038
01039
01040
01041
01042
01043
01044
01045
01046

01048

01049

O



1051]
1052
J083

1055
1056
1067
1058
1059
1060
1061
1062
1063
1064
1065
1066
1067
1068
1069
jo70
1071
1072
1073
1074
1075
1076
1077
1078
1079
1000

,:::) '

06E3
0FE4
n6ES
06ER
0GE7
06ER
06E9
06EA
0REB
06EC
06ED
0REE
N6EF
06F0
N6F1
06F2
06F3
NFF4
NGFS
PEF6
06F7
0O6FR
N6F9
NRFA
06FB
0FFC

SYSDAT

0017

520A
7FFF
TFFF
JFFF
FFFE
0000
oeno
0381
0B66
anno
oooQ
anoo
0o
oeeo
JFFF
onno
naag
0037
oreo
oonp
oneo
D554
oron
06FN
onco
06DE

X
X
X

P73230

EQU

ADC
ANC
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
AbC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
ADC
NMUM
NUM
ARC
ADRC
NUM
NUM
NtIM
NUM
AbC
ADC
ADC

PAGE 32

DATE: 0R/27/80

616-72/92/96 MAG TAPE, UNIT 0

U73230(X73230-L0G1R)

$520A
117323
C17323

E17323
1

2

0
0
$0381
$0R06+T6169
0

0

0

0
117323
$17323
0
40448
u73230
0

0

0
$n554
0
P73231
PHSREC
BF1F33

00
01
02
03
04
05

SCHEDULER CALL
INITIATOR ADDRESS
CONTINUATOR ADDRESS
TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS
DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK
LOGICAL UNIT
PARAMETER LOCATION
CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION

REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STAIUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY

NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

REC. OPT., UNIT, FUNCTION, DENSITY CONTROL
DIAGNOSTIC LU

ERROR CODE

RECOVERY RETURN ADDRESS

RECORD CHECKSUM

FUNCTION DIRECTORY BITWORD

TEMPORARY CHECKSUM
PHYSTB THREAD

MAX PHY RECORD SIZE
PACK/UNPACK BUFFER

(7 TRACK)
(7 TRACK)

o

01051
01052
01053

01055
01056
01057
01058
01059
01060
01061
01062
01063
01064
01065
01066
01067
01068
01069
01070
01071
01072
01073
01074
01075
01076
01077
01078
01079
01080

O



1002
1083
1084

10R6
1007
1088
1080
1090
109]
1092
1092
1094
J ok
1006
1007
1098
1009
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111

06FD
DEFE
D6FF
o700
n701
n70?
0703
n7n4
07056
0706
0707
n7pe
0709
N70A
0708
070C
n7on
070E
070F
0710
0711
0712
0713
0714
0715
0716

SYSPAT

oeln

5200
06E4
NRES
NRER
FFFE
0000
00O
03r1
ORE6
0000
0000
fooe
oron
0000
7FFF
onon
04p0
001D
0000
0000
0000
n554
0000
06E3
00C0
05DE

X
X
X

P73231

EQU-

ADC
AncC
ADC
AnC
NMUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ApC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
AnC
ADRC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
ADC
ADNC

PAGE 33

O

DATE: 08/27/80

616-72/92/95 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1

073231(X73231-LOGIA)

$520A
117323
C17323
E17323
-1

0

0
$oael
$0PDR+TARIGT
0

0

0

0
L17323
$17323
0
$£04D0
u73231
0

0
0
$D554
0

P73230
PHSREC
BF1F33

00
01
02
03
04
(UJ
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SCHEDULER CALL
INITIATOR ADDRESS
CONTINUATOR ADDRESS
TIMEOUT ERROR ANDRESS
PIAGNOSTIC CLOCK
LOGICAL UNIT
PARAMETER LOCATION
CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION

REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY

NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

REC. OPT., UNIT, FUNCTION, DENSITY CONTROL
DIAGNOSTIC LU

ERROR CODE

RECOVERY RETURN ADDRESS

RECORD CHECKSUM

FUNCTION DIRECTORY BITWORD

TEMPORARY CHECKSUM
PHYSTB THREAD

MAX PHY RECORD SIZE
PACK/UNPACK BUFFER

(7 TRACK)
(7 TRACK)

01082
01083
01084

01086
01087
01088
01089
01090
01091
01092
01093
01094
01095
01096
01097
01098
01099
01100
01101
01102
01103
01104
01105
01106
01107
01108
01109
01110
01111



—

SYSDAT PAGE 34 DATE: 08/27/80

1112 * 1731-601 MAG TAPE 01113
1114 * 01114
1116 ANOE EQU" EQRN1(14) 01116
1117 0701 EQU  E601(EQGN1*$80+1) 01117
1119 o000 EQU  M1731U(0) 01119
1120 * 01120
1121 IFA M17310,EQ,0 CORE RESIDENT DRIVER 01121
1122 EXT 11731V A 01122
1123 EXT C1731U 01123
1124 EXT E1731U 01124
1125 0000 EQU L17310(0) 01125
1126 TFFF EQU  S1731U($7FFF) _ 01126
1127 EIF 01127
1128 * : 01128
1129 IFA M1731U,EQ,1  MASS RESIDENT DRIVER 01129
1130 EXT MASDRV _ 01130
1131 EXT MASCON 01131
1132 EXT MASERR 01132
1133 EXT L17310 01133
1134 EXT S17310 01134
1135 EIF 01135 -
1136 * 01136
17138 0717 E0ON RI7310 LDQ  =XP731U0 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR THE 601 MAG TAPE 01132
0718 071A
1120 0710 JC03 JMP* (P731UN+2) 01139



1141
1142
1143

1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
11585
1156
1167
1158
1159
1160
1161
1162
1163
1164
1165
1166
1167
1168
1169
1170

071A
071B
071C
071D
071k
071F
n720
0721
0722
0723
n724
0725
n726
0727
0728
0729
072A
o7en
072C
0720
072E
072F
0730
0731
0732
0733

SYSDAT

0019

520E
TFFF
7FFF
TFFF
FFFE
0000
oo
0701
neoR
onee
0000
Wy
pono
opoe
TFFF
0000
0114
noa
0000
enoe
0000
Dene
0000
0000
0734
0000

X
X
X

P731U0

EQu

ADC
ADC
ADC
ARC
NUM
NUM
NUM
AnC
NUM
MM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ARC
AnC
NUM
NUM
Anc
NUM
MM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
AnC
NUM

PAGE 35

1731-601

O

DATE: 08/27/80

MAG TAPE, UNIT O

U731U0(X731U0-LOG1A)

$520E
11731V
C1731v
E17310
-1

0

0

E60]
0896
0

0

0

0
L1731U
S1731U
0
$n414
u731v0
0

0

0
$ococ
0

0
P731U1
0

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS

TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS
DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT .
PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY
NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR
FUNCTION AND UNIT CONTROL
DIAGNOSTIC LU

ERROR CODE

RECOVERY RETURN ADDRESS
RECORD CHECKSUM

FUNCTION DIRECTORY BITWORD
TEMPORARY CHECKSUM

READ/WRITE PROCESSOR RETURN ADDRESS
PHYSTB THREAD

END-OF-TAPE FLAG

01141
01142
01143

01145
01146
01147
01148
01149
01150
01151
01152
01153
01154
01155
01156
01157
01158
01159
01160
01161
01162
01163
01164
01165
01166
01167
01168
01169
01170

@



1172
1173
1174

1176
1177
1178
1179
110
11°1
1182
1183
1184
1185
1186
1187
1es
1189
1190
1191
1192
1193
1194
1195
1196
1197
1198
11090
1200
1201

0734
0735
0736
n737
n73e
0739
073A
0738
073C
0730
073E
073F
0740
0741
0742
0743
0744
074%
0746
0747
0748
0749
074A
074R
074C
n74ap

SYSDAT

00JA

520F
0718
071C
0710
FFFE
0000
neon
0701
NRI6
0000
0000
0000
0n0o
0000
7FFF
0000
0494
001A
0000
0000
0000
neoc
0000
0000
071A
ooon

X
X
X

P73101

EOU

ADC
ADC
ADC
ARC
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM

PAGE 36

DATE: 08/27/80

1731-601 MAG TAPE, UNIT 1

U731U1(X731U1-LOGIA)

$520E
117310
C1731y
E1731U
-1

0

0

E601
$0896
0

0

0

0
L1731V
S1731U
0
$0494
u731u1
0

0

0
$nCDC
0

0
P731U0
0

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
a7
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SCHENULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS

TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS
PIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT .
PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY
NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR
FUNCTION AND UNIT CONTROL
DIAGNOSTIC LU

ERROR CODE

RECOVERY RETURN ADDRESS
RECORD CHECKSUM

FUNCTION DIRECTORY BITWORD
TEMPORARY CHECKSUM

READ/WRITE PROCESSOR RETURN ADDRESS
PHYSTB THREAD

END-OF-TAPE FLAG

01172
01173
01174

01176
01177
01178
01179
01180
01181
01182
01183
01184
01185
01186
01187
01188
01189
01190
01191
01192
01193
01194
01195
01196
01197
01198
01199
01200
01201



O

1203
1204

1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219

SYSDAT

onpo

0000
7FFF

EQU

IFA
EXT
EQU
EQU
EIF

IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
EIF

O

PAGE 37 DATE: 08/27/80
MAGNETIC TAPE SIMULATOR

MTSTMO(0)

MTSIM0,EQ,0  CORE RESIDENT DRIVER
IMTSIM

LMTSIM(0)

SMTSIM($7FFF)

MTSIMO,EQ,1  MASS RESIDENT DRIVER
MASDRV
LMTSIM
SMTSIM

01203
01204

01206
01207
01208
01209
01210
01211
01212
01213
01214
01215
01216
01217
01218
01219



1221
1222

1724
1225

1227
1228
1279
1230
1221
1232
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
1238
1239
1240
1241
1242
1243
1244
1245
1246
1247
1248
1249
1250

®

074E
074F
n750
n751
0752
0753
0754
0755
0756
0757
0758
0759
075A
075B
075C
075D
075E
075F
0760
0761
0762
N763
0764
0765

SYSPAT

5208
TFFF
0000
000
FFFE
0000
oo
000
0BC6
0000
0000
0000
8000
0000
TFFF
0000
0008
0000
0000
0000
7FFF
0000
7FFF
0766

EXT
EXT

PTSIMO ADC
ADC
ARC
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
ADC
ADC

PAGE 38
MAG TAPE
MTBFSO
MTBFEOQ
fs208 00
IMTSIM 01
0 02
0 03
-1 04
e 05
0 06
0 07
$0BC6 08
0 09
0 10
0 11
$R000 12
LMTSIM 13
SMTSIM 14
0 15
8 16
0 17
0 18
0 19
MTBFSO 20
0 21
MTBFEO 22
PTSIM] 23

DATE: 08/27/80

SIMULATOR, UNIT O

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS - NOT USED
TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS - NOT USED
DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK - NOT USED
LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION - NONE
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS (WRITE RING ON)
DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY
NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

MASS MEMORY LOGICAL UNIT

MM WORD ADDRESS POINTER (MSB)

MM WORD ADDRESS POINTER (LSB)
MASS MEMORY ADDRESS -

START OF MASS MEMORY BUFFER

MASS MEMORY ADDRESS -

END  OF MASS MEMORY BUFFER
PHYSTB THREAD

0221
01222

01224
01225

01227
01228
01229
01230
01231
01232
01233
01234
01235
01236
01237
01238
01239
01240
01241
01242
01243
01244
01245
01246
01247
01248
01249
01250



1252
1253

1255
1256

1258
1259
1260
1261
1262
1263
1264
1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1271
1272
1273
1274
1275
1276
1277
1278
1279
1280
1281

0766
0767
0768
0769
n76A
0768
076C
076D
076E
076F
0770
0771
0772
0773
0774
n775%
n776
0777
n77e
n779
077A
0778
077¢C
077D

SYSDAT

5208
074F
000p
0000
FFFE
0000
0000
0000
0BC6
0000
0000
0000
£000
on0o
7FFF
0000
0poR
0000
oo
0000
TFFF
0000
7FFF
077E

PTSIMI

EXT
EXT

ADC
ADC
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM

NUM-

NUM
NUM
ADC
AnC
MM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
Anc
NUM
Anc
ADC

PAGE 39
MAG TAPE
MTBFS1
MTBFE1
$s208 00
IMTSIM 01
0 02
0 03
-1 04
0 05
0 06
0 07
$0BC6 08
0 09
0 10
0 11
seeno 12
LMTSIM 13
SMTSIM 14
0 15
e 16
0 17
0 18
0 19
MTBFS1 20
0 21
MTBFE1 22
PTSIM2 23

O

DATE: 08/27/80

SIMULATOR, UNIT 1

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS - NOT USED
TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS - NOT USED
DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK - NOT USED
LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION - NONE
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS (WRITE RING ON)
DPRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY
NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

MASS MEMORY LOGICAL UMIT

MM WORD ADDRESS POINTER (MSB

MM WORD ADDRESS POINTER (LSB
MASS MEMORY ADDRESS -

START OF MASS MEMORY BUFFER

MASS MEMORY ADDRESS -

END  OF MASS MEMORY BUFFER
PHYSTB THREAD

01252
01253

01255
01256

01258
01259
01260
01261
01262
01263
01264
01265
01266
01267
01268
01269
01270
01271
01272
01273
01274
01275
01276
01277
01278
01279
01280
01281



1283
1204

1206

1287

1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1794
1295
129¢
1297
1298
1299
1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312

077t
077F
n780
0781
n7e2
0703
o784
0708
0786
0787
n7e8
780
078A
0788
078C
o7ep
078E
0786F
0790
0791
0792
0793
0794
0795

SYSDAT

5208
767
neeo
Ly
FFTE
0000
o000
0000
0BC6
onno
0000
onoe
000
0000
TFFF
0000
0008
0000
0000
0000
TFFF
0000
7FFF
074E

PTSIMZ

EXT
EXT

Anc
AncC
ANC

AnC

NiM
NUM
NUM
NiM
MM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
ADC
ADC

PAGE 40
MAG TAPE
MTBFS2
MTRFE2
$5208 Y
IMTSIM 01
0 02
0 03
-1 04
0 0k
0 06
0 07
$0BC6 08
0 09
0 10
0 11
$8000 12
LMTSIM 13
SMTSIM 14
0 15
8 16
0 17
0 18
0 19
MTBFS2 20
0 21
MTBFE2 22
PTSIMO 23

DATE: 08/27/80

SIMULATOR, UNIT 2

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS - NOT VUSED
TIMEQUT ERROR ADDRESS - NOT USED
DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK - NOT USED
LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION - NONE
REQUEST STATUS

PRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS (WRITE RING ON)
DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY
NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
RESERVED FOR FNR AND CMR

MASS MEMORY LOGICAL UNIT

MM WORD ADDRESS PUINTER (MSB

MM WORD ADDRESS POINTER LSB;
MASS MEMORY ADDRESS -

START OF MASS MEMORY BUFFER

MASS MEMORY ADDRESS -

END  OF MASS MEMORY BUFFER
PHYSTB THREAD

2

01283
01284

01286
01287

01289
01290
01291
01292
01293
01294
01295
01296
01297
01298
01299
01300
01301
01302
01303
01304
01305
01306
01307
01308
01309
01310
01311
01312



1314
1315

1317
1318
1310
1320
1322

1323

O

SYSDAT PAGE 41 DATE: 08/27/80
* 1733-2/856 DISK
*
ENT P332D0 .
EXT 117332,C17332,E17332
00F D EQU Te562(15%$10) TYPE CODE - 1733-2 856-2
n100 - EQU TB564(16*$10) TYPE CODE - 1733-2 856-4
0706 EOOD  R17332 LDQ  =XP73320 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR 1733-2 DISK
0797 0799
0792 1€03 JMP* (P73320+2)

01314
01315

01317
01318
01319
01320
01322

01323

)



1325
1326

1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
133p
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1246
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353
1354
1355
1356
1357
1358
1359
1360
1361
1362
1363
134
1265
13RF
1367
1368
1369
1370
1371
1372
1373
1374
1375

OF

0799
079A
0798
079C
0790
079E
079F
07R0
n7A1
N7A2
07R3
07h4
07A5
0776
07A7
07A8
0709
07AA
07AB
07AC
07AD
07AE
N7AF
0780
0781
0782
0783
0784
0785
07B6
0787
788
07B9
07BA
N7RB
078C
0780
07BE
07BF
07c0
07C1
07Ce
07C3
07C4

n7Cs

SYSDAT

0799
5209
7FFF
7FFF
7FFF
FFFE
0000
onen
18]
1106
0200
0000
0000
nnoo
0000
0000
anon
8100
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0825
0000
5BFB
0000
0000
0000
0001
07C5
0000
0000
onon
Wy
000
0000
aonQ
0000
0000
FFFF
0000
0000
0000
0000

0060

X
X
X

P73320

PAGE 42

1733-2/856

EQU
ADC
ADC
AdcC
AnC
NUM
NUM
NUM
MM
ARC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NMUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
MM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
MUM

BZS

P33200(*)
$5209 00
117332 01
C17332 02
E17332 03
-1 04
0 05
0 NG
$0181 07
$1006+T8564 (R
$0200 09
10
11
12
13
14
15
8100 16
17
18
19
20
21
73321 22
23
5BFB 24
25
26
27
28
F332A 29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
FFFF 39
10
4]
42
43

QDO DDIDODD

DODDTADIODIDIOIDIDODDOAOODLHOTOD

BF332A(96) 44
139

DATE: 08/27/80

DISK-UNIT 0

SCHEDULER CALL
INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS

TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS

PIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT _

PARAMETER LOCATION

COMVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

ERROR COUNTER

DATA TRANSFER FUNCTION

SECTOR NUMBER OR FNR RETURN

NO COMPARE FLAG / DIRECTOR FUNCTION
TEMSEC - USED BY WORD ADDRESSING
OVERLAY AREA (SCHEDULER CALL)
OVERLAY AREA (COMPLETION ADDRESS)
OVERLAY AREA (THREAD)

OVERLAY AREA (LOGICAL UNIT)

PHYSTB THREAD

RETURN ADDRESS FOR DATA TRANSFER
FIRST SECTOR ADDRESS ON DISK 1

LAST DATA TRANSFER FUNCTION

BUFFER SIZE FOR SPLIT TRANSFERS
CYLINDER ADDRESS FOR TRANSFER

MASK FOR THIS UNITS SEEK COMPLETE BIT
ADDRESS OF 96 WORD BUFFER

TEMPORARY FOR WORD ADDRESSING
TEMPORARY FOR WORD ADDRESSING
TEMPORARY FOR WORD ADDRESSING
REQUEST CODE

REQUEST PRIORITY

STARTING SECTOR FOR COMPARE OR RETRY
FWA OF TRANSFER FOR COMPARE OR RETRY
ERROR COUNTER

DATA TRANSFER FUNCTION CODE

SECTOR NUMBER CURRENTLY IN BUFFER
LAST VALUE OF CYLINDER ADDRESS STATUS
LAST VALUE OF C W A STATUS

LAST VALUE OF CHECKWORD STATUS

LAST VALUE OF DRIVE CYLINDER STATUS

BUFFER FOR WORD ADDRESSING
BUFFER FOR WORD ADDRESSING

®

01325
01326

01328
01329
01330
01331
01332
01333
01334
01335
01336
01337
01338
01339
01340
01341
01342
01343
01344
01345
01346
01347
01348
01349
01350
01351
01352

01353
01354
01355
01356
01357
01358
01359
01360
01361
01362
01363
01364
01365
01366
01367
01368
01369
01370
01371
01372
01373
01374
01375



P
\\

D)

1377
1378

13r0
1301
1382
1203
1304
1388
1386
1387
1388
1380
1390
1301
1392
1393
1394
1395
1396
1397
1398
1300
1400
1101
1402
1403
1404
14058
1406
1407
jaoR
1409
1410
1111
1412
1413
1414
1415
1416
1117
1418
1419
1420
1421
1422
1423
1424
1425
1426

na2s5
ne2a
0R?27
aeze
0829
0p2A
0gze
opeC
082D
nezE
O0R2F
0Rr30
ng31
oe32
0833
0834
0835
0836
0837
na3e
0r39
0R3A
083n
0R3C
oe3n
Ne3E
08a3F
or4a0
npa)
npa?
0g43
npaa
0Ra5
0846
0847
opag
0849
084A
0R4B
oeac
084D
0R4E
oear
afs0

0ps]

SYSDAT

5209
n79A
0798
079C
FFFE
0000
0000
018l
10F6
0200
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
8300
0000
0000
0000
000
0000
0799
00eo
2DFD
0000
0000
0000
0002
0851
0000
nO00
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
FFFF
0000
0000
0000
0000

no60

X
X
X

*
*

P73321

PAGE 43

1733-2/856

ADC
ARC
ADC
AnC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
HUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADRC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
ADC
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM
NUM

BZS

$5200 00
117332 01
€17332 02
£17332 03
-1 04
0 05
0 06
$0181 07
$1006+78562 08
$0200 09

10

11

12

13

14

15

8300 16
17

18

19

20

21

73320 22
23

2DFD 24
25

26

27

28

F3328 29
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

FFFF 39
40

a1

a2

43

OO0 DODDIODDTINIDIDIODPADTVODTDODOAODTIDIOD

ODDVOD

BF332B(96) 44
139

O

DATE: 0g/27/80
DISK-UNIT 1

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS

TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS

DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION -

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION
REQUEST STATUS .

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

ERROR COUNTER

DATA [RANSFER FUNCTION

SECTOR NUMBER OR FNR RETURN

NO COMPARE FLAG / DIRECTOR FUNCTION
TEMSEC - USED BY WORD ADDRESSING
OVERLAY AREA (SCHEDULER CALL)
OVERLAY AREA (COMPLETION ADDRESS)
OVERLAY AREA (THREAD)

OVERLAY AREA {LOGICAL UNIT)

PHYSTB THREAD

RETURN ADDRESS FOR DATA TRANSFER
FIRST SECTOR ADDRESS ON DISK 1}

LAST DATA TRANSFER FUNCTION

BUFFER SIZE FOR SPLIT TRANSFERS
CYLINDER ADDRESS FOR TRANSFER

MASK. FOR THIS UNITS SEEK COMPLETE BIT
ADDRESS OF 96 WORD BUFFER

TEMPORARY FOR WORD ADDRESSING
TEMPORARY FOR WORD ADDRESSING
TEMPORARY FOR WORD ADDRESSING
REQUEST CODE

REQUEST PRIORITY

STARTING SECTOR FOR COMPARE OR RETRY
FWA OF TRANSFER FOR COMPARE OR RETRY
ERROR COUNTER

DATA TRANSFER FUNCTION CODE

SECTOR NUMBER CURRENTLY IN BUFFER
LAST VALUE OF CYLINDER ADDRESS STATUS
LAST VALUE OF C W A STATUS

LAST VALUE OF CHECKWORD STATUS

LAST VALUE OF DRIVE CYLINDER STATUS

BUFFER FOR WORD ADDRESSING
BUFFER FOR WORD ADDRESSING

01377
01378

01380
01381
01382
01383
01384
01385
01386
01387
01388
01389
01390
01391
01392
01393
01394
01395
01396
01397
01398
01399
01400
01401
01402
01403
01104
01405
01406
01407
01408
01409
01410
01411
01412
01413
01414
01415
01416
01417
01418
01419

. 01420

01421
01422
01423
01424
01425
01426



1428
1429

1431
1432
1433
1434

1436
1437
143¢
1430
1440
144]
1442
1442
1244
1448
1446
1447
1448
1449
1450
1451
1452
1453

1455

1456

0110
0120
0018
oonnc

o000

0000
TFFF

0881 EO0OD
0882 08B4
0eB3 1C0O3

R42312

EqQu
EQU
EQU
EQU

EQU

IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
EQU
EQU
EIF

IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EIF

LDQ

PAGE 44 DATE: 08/27/80
1742-30/7/120 LINE PRINTER

T4230(17+$10) TYPE CODE - 1742-30
T4212(18*$10) TYPE CODE - 1742-120
U42312(X42312-L0G1A)
F42312(FTN742-LOGIA)

Ma2312(0)

M42312,EQ,0  CORE RESIDENT DRIVER
142312
42312
42312
La2312{n)
SA2312{$7FFF)

Ma2312,EQ,1  MASS RESIDENT DRIVER
MASDRV
MASCON
MASERR
L42312
542312

=XP42312 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR 1742-30/120 PRINTER

JMP* (PA231242)

01428
01429

01431
01432
01433
01434

01436
01437
01438
01439
01440
01441
01442
01443
01444
01445
01446
01447
01448
01449
01450
0145}
01452
01453

01455

01456



9

1158
115k0

14F]
1462
1463
1464
1465
1466
1167
1468
1469
1470
147)
1472
1473
1474
1478
1476
1477
1478
1479
1480
1481
1482
14R3
14p4

1486
1487

‘1480

DPR4
N8RS
0ep6
08B7
oepe
PO
0FRA
08B
0PRC
0esh
08BE
08BF
08CO
08C1
oec2
08C3
0rCa
08C5
0BCOH
oacy
ngce
08c9
08CA
0RCH

SYSDAT
*
*
520A  P42312 ARC
JFFF X Anc
JFEF X ADC
JFFF X ADC
FFFE NUM
o000 MUM
0000 NUM
n201 NUM
2924 ADC
0000 NUM
0000 NUM
0000 NUM
oono NUM
0000 ADC
TFFF AnC
0000 NUM
0non NUM
onen NUM
0eoo NUM
000¢ ADC
aonoe NUM
003C NUM
ooRra NUM
op1e ADC

PAGE 45

)

DATE: 08/27/80

1742-30/7/120 LINE PRINTER

$520A
142312
Ca231?
£E42312
-1

0

0
$0201
$2804474212
0

0

0

0
L42312
$42312
0

0

0

0
FA2312
0

60

132
142312

FORTRAN

00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
on
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS

TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS
NDIAGNOSTC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION
CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY
NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
BLANK DETECTION INDICATOR
LINE COUNT

TEMPORARY STORAGE FOR CONTROL FUNC. .

CHARACTER COUNT

FORTRAN LOGICAL UNIT

NUMBER OF BLANKS TO BE SENT
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF LINES PER PAGE
NUMBER OF CHARACTERS PER LINE
DIAGNOSTIC LU

LINE PRINTER

PHYSTB SHARED WITH 1742-30/120 LINE PRINTER

01458
01459

01461
01462
01463
014164
01465
01466
01467

01168

01469
01470
01471
01472
01473
01474
01475
01476
01477
01478
01479
01480
01481
01482
01483
01484

01486
01487

01489



1491
1492

1404

1496
1497
1498
1499
1500
1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508
1500
1510
1511
1512
1513

1515

1516

D

SYSPAT

0016

0000

oppn
TFFF

08CC EOND
0RCD 08CF
0gCE 1C€03

R17293

EQU
EQU

IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
EQU
EQU
EIF

IFA
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EIF

LnQ

PAGE 46 DATE: 08/27/80

1729-3 CARD READER

U17293(X17293-LOGIA)
M17293(0)

M17293,EQ,0 CORE RESIDENT DRIVER
117293

C17293

£17293

117293(0)

S17293($7FFF)

M17293,EQ,1  MASS RESIDENT DRIVER
MASDRY
MASCON
MASERR
L17293
$17293

=XP17293 INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR 1729-3 CARD READER

JMP* (P17293+2)

D

01491
01492

01494

01496
01497
01498
01499
01500
01501
01502
01503
01504
01505
01506
01507
01508
01509
01510
01511

01512

01513

01515
01516



151R
1519

1521
1522
1623
1524
1R25
1526
1827
1528
1520
1620
1531
1532
1632
1534
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1540
1541

1542

1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1540
1550
1851

0pCF
oapo
oan]
nang
0ap2
ngpa
oens
0en6
oep7
nepg
nena
0RDA
08DR
oapc
080D
08nE
08DF
0RE0D
08E1
08E2
08E3
08E4
NgES
08E6
08E7
0BER
0eE9
08EA

NRER

SYSDAT

*

*
RP0E  P17293 ADC
7FFF X ADC
JFFF X AnC
JFFF X AnC
FFFE N
oeeo NUM
0000 NUM
05A1 NUM
1762 NUM
oeoo NUM
onoo NUM
ooop NUM
oneo NUM
oeeo ADC
7FFF ADC
Uty NUM
000F NUM
0BEB ADC
0000 NUM
0000 NUM
ooon NUM
(LY NUM
onop NUM -
0000 NUM
oeen NUM
onpo NUM
apoe NUM
0016 ADC

*
0080 BZS

PAGE 47

1729-3

$520E
117293
€17293
E17703
-1

\

0
$05A1
$1A62
0

0

U

0
L17293
$17293
0
$000F
BFR293

BFR203(R0)

O

DATE: 08/27/80

CARD READER

00
01
02
03
]
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

‘17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
0

107

SCHEDULER CALL

INITIATOR ADDRESS

CONTINUATOR ADDRESS

TIMEOUT ERROR ADDRESS
DIAGNOSTIC CLOCK

LOGICAL UNIT

PARAMETER LOCATION

CONVERTER, EQUIPMENT, STATION
REQUEST STATUS

DRIVER STATUS

CURRENT LOCATION

LAST LOCATION PLUS ONE

DEVICE STATUS

DRIVER LENGTH IF MASS MEMORY
NAME ASSOCIATED WITH SECTOR NUMBER
PACKING CYCLE ADDRESS STORAGE
E OF FORMAT (6789)

FIRST LOCATION OF 80 WORD INPUT BUFFER

CURRENT CARD BUFFER LOCATION
SUBROUTINE RETURN ADDRESS
CARD SEQUENCE NUMBER

RECORD LENGTH

CHECKSUM ACCUMULATOR
TEMPORARY STORAGE

OUTPUT OFFSET SWITCH
TEMPORARY STORAGE

HOLLERITH ERROR FLAG
DPIAGNOSTIC LOGICAL UNIT

INPUT BUFFER
INPUT BUFFER

01518
01519

01521
01522
01523
01524
01525
01526
01527
01528
01529
01530
01531
01532
01533
01534
01535
01536
01537
01538
01539
01540
01541
01542
01543
01544
01545
01546
01547
01548
01549
01550
01551



SYSDAT PAGE 48 DATE: 08/27/80 '

1653 * RESIDENT CORE DATA 01553

1554 * 01554

1555 ENT  LSTLOC . 01555

1556 EXT  BGNMON 101556

1568 0938 7FFF X LSTLOC ADC BGNMON BEGINNING LOCATION OF CORE RESIDENT SYSTEM 01558

1560 * CORE ALLOCATION DATA 01560

1561 * : 01561

1562 ENT CALTHD CORE ALLOCATOR THREAD 01562

1563 ENT LVLSTR LEVEL START ALLOCATION TABLE 01563

1564 EXT AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE AREA 01564

1565 EXT LEND END OF ALLOCATABLE AREA 01565

1566 * : 01566

1567 093C 00PO  CALTHD ADC O TOTAL AVAILABLE ALLOCATABLE CORE 0567 2

1568 003D 7FFF X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE AREA 01568

1560 * 01569

1570 093E 003D X LVLSTR ANC AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 0 01570

1571 093F 002E X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 1 01571

1677 004an O3F X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 2 01572

1573 0041 0040 X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 3 01573

1574 0042 paa] X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 4 01574

1675 0043 0042 X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 5 01575

J576 0044 0943 X ADC  AREAC START OF AlUNCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 6 01576

1577 0045 (0aa X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 7 01577

1578 0046 0945 X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 8 01578

1670 0047 0946 X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 9 01579

1580 0048 0947 X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 10 01580

1581 0940 0048 X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 11 01581

15R2  0Q4A 0049 X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 12 01582

1583 004R 094A X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 13 01583

1584 004C 094B X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 14 01584 L 1 sl
1585 004D 094C X ADC  AREAC START OF ALLOCATABLE CORE FOR LEVEL 15 01585 Q— adabww comtueno plast ofy caran
5 94 ATA E

11';2? 094E 7FFF X ADC  LEND END OF ALLOCATABLE COR g}gg? MQWLV“OY\%: o you- wWamt
1508 ENT N5,N6,N7,N8,N9,N10,N11,N12,N13,N14,N15 01588 B vum
1590 * NOTE - THE SIZE OF AREAS 1, 2, 3, AND 4 ARE SPECIFIED 01590

1501 * DURING SYSTEM INITIALIZATION 01591 ( . g #
1592 * 01592 SXW\ oc a((o(d:d(ﬁ(ﬁ vaddy 08 B
1593 0000 N5 EQU N5 NUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 5 01593 , '

1504 000p N6 EQU 8 NUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 6 01594 C\Uf}or{(

1505 0000 N7 EQU N7 NUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 7 01595 P

1506 opo0 MR EQU MR MUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA & 01596

1507 0000 N9 EQU  N9( NUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 9 01597

1508 popD NIO EQU MIO() MUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 10 01598

1500 0000 N1 EQU  N1I() MUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 11 01599

1600 onon M2 EOU MI2() MUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 12 01600

1601 0000 M3 EOM M13( MIMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 13 01601

1607 0oOD  N14 - EQU ma(i MUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 14 01602

1603 0np0  MIS EQU  N1S( NUMBER OF CORE LOCATIONS FOR AREA 15 01603

& ) O



1605
1606
1607
1608

1/10
1631
1612
1613
1614
1R15
1616

1617

161R
16190
1620

noaF
0050
0951
0057
noR3
po&4
0o&g
0056
na57
posgp
0959
095A
095B
095¢
095D
095E
095F
0960
0961
0962
0963
00R4
0965
PORR
0967
0968
0969
PoRA
096B
006C
006D
006E
006F
pa70
0071
0og?

SYSDAT

fO00
RORO
8100
R180
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
FFFF
0011
FFFO
0003

* % * *

ENT
ENT
PARTBL NUM
NUM
NUM

NIM.

NUM

THDS  NUM

USE BZS

PAGE 49

O

DATE: 08/27/80

PARTITION CORE DATA

THESE ENTRIES ALLOW PROPER SYSTEM LINKAGE IF PARTITIONED
CORE IS NOT SELECTED.

THDS,USE

PARTBL ,LSTPRT,BUSY

$£2000
tenro
$R100
fa180

-0,-0,-0,-0,-

FWA OF PARTITION 0
FWA OF PARTITION 1
FWA OF PARTITION 2
FWA OF PARTITION 3 .

0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0

-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0,-0

USE(17)

RUSY. NUM  SFFFO

LSTPRT EQU

LSTPRT(3)

USING ONLY 4 PARTITIONS SET UPPER BITS TO ONES

01605
01606
01607
01608

01610
01611
n1612
01613
01614
01615
01616

01617

01618
01619
01620

O



1622
1673
1624

1626
1627
1628

1630
1631
1632
1633
1634

1636
1637
1638
1630

1641
1642
1643
1F44
1R45
1F46
1647

1648

1650

1651
1652
1653
1654
1655
1656
1657
1658

0983
0984
0985
0og6
0a87

nopg
nogo
09pA
0opR
nagC
09D
0ogE
nogF
0900
0901
0992

0993
0994
0995
0996

SYSPAT

cans
0111
5803
5814
18FB

o006

0000
ENER
FOOO X
TFFF X
622
0115
copo
0006
6400 X
TFFF X
1CF5

0993

54F4
5203
7FFF X
1CF1

IDLE

IDLE1

STRTUP

STRTP1
*

*» % #*

ENT
ENT
ENT

LDA*
SAN

RTJ*
RTJ*
JMp*

EXT
EXT
EXT

PAGE 50

DATE: 08/27/80

MISCELLANEOUS PROGRAMS

SYSTEM

IDLE
INLER
INSTLY

STRTUP
IDLE]L
STRTUP
IDLER
IDLE

LIBEDT
RELFLE
INPTVS

EQU INSTLU(F)

NUM
LPO-
ADQ

LDA-
SAN
LPA
STA+
JMp*
EQU
NOTE
RTJ-
ADC

ADC
JMp*

0
$ER
=XLIBEDT
(ZERD),0
STRTP1
=XINSTLU
INPTVA
(STRTUP)

STRTP1(*)

IDLE LOOP

BASIC SYSTEM IDLE LOOP

SYSTEM IDLE SUBROUTINE

SYSTEM INSTALLATION L. U.

IS THIS THE INITIAL IDLE ENTRY

NO
YES, PERFORM STARTUP FUNCTIONS

LIBRARY EDIT
SYSTEM CORE SWAP ROUTINE
J0B PROCESSOR STAMDARD INPUT DEVICE

OBTAIN THE DIRECTORY ADDRESS OF LIBEDT

HAVE THE REQUEST PRIORITIES BEEN SET UP
YES

SET THE STD. INPUT TO THE INSTALLATION L.U.

AND EXIT

- ANY ADDITIONAL SYSTEM STARTUP FUNCTIONS
MAY BE ADDED HERE.

(AMONT)
$5203
RELFLE
(STRTUP)

SCHEDULE RELFLE TO FORCE A SWAP

O

01622
01623
01624

01626
01627
01628

01630
01631
01632
01633
01634

01636
01637
01638
01639

01641
01642
01643

01644
01645
01646

01647
01648

01650
01651
01652
01653
01654
01655
01656
01657
01658



1660
1661
1662
1663
1664
1665
1666
1667
1F6R

1f70
1671

1672
1674
1675

1677
1678
1679
1680
“16R1
1682
1683
1604
1685
1686
1687
1688
1689
1600
1691
102
1693
1694

naay

poog
009

099A
0na9n
09aC
naap
099E
099F
09A0
09A1
09A2
09A3
09A4
09A5
0976
097
0978
00A9
00AA
NoAB

SYSDAT

7FFF
7FFF

nnoo
0neo6

78F7
10F7

opoe
0R00
01A0
NFFA
01A2
0400
1CF9
C8F7
68F5
E8F6
5488
0np3
54F4
5200
TFFF
0500
54BA
1622

* * ¥

TMRTYP

CTR
BASCTR

INLER

COUNT

ENT
EXT
EQU
ENT
EQU

EQU
ADC

ENT
NUM
NUM

NUM
1IN
SOV
RAQ*
Sov
EIN
JMp*
LDA*
STA*
LDQ*
RTJ-
NUM
RTJ-
ADC
ADC
1IN
RTJ-
JMP-

O
_
PAGE 51 DATE: 08/27/80

MISCELLANEOQOUS PROGRAMS
INTERRUPT RESPONSE FOR TIMER

TMRTYP,TMCODE TYPE OF SYSTEM TIME BASE

TIMEUP TMINT INTERRUPT ENTRY

X($7FFF) VALUE FOR UNSELECTED ENTRY POINTS
E15761

E16761(X) LINK UNSELECTED ENTRY POINT

TMCONE(0) SOFTWARE PSEUDO TIMER
6 TIME BASE CODE

CTR
20967

30967 APPROXIMATION TO 60 CPS

0

0 USED AT LEVEL -1 OR LEVEL 2

0

CTR - PSEUDO SYSTEM TIMER

COUNT SKIP IF 1800 LOOPS EXECUTED

0

(IDLER) . BACK TO BASIC IDLE LOOP

BASCTR INITIALIZE LOOP COUNTER

CTR ,

IDLER SAVE RETURN FOR RE-ENTRANCY IN VOLATILE
(AVOLA) GET 3 WORDS VOLATILE STORAGE

3

(AMONT)

$5200 SCHEDULE TMINT AT LEVEL 13

TIMEUP

0

(AVOLR) RETURN VOLATILE

(ZERD), 0 RETURN TO IDLE LOOP

01660
01661
01662
01663
01664
01665

01666

01667
01668

01670

01671

01673

01674
01675

01677
01678
01679
01680
01681
01682
01683
01684
01685
01686
01687
01688
01689
01690
01691
01692
01693
01694

O



1696
1697
1698
1699
1700
17M
1702

1703

1704

1708

)

SYSDAT

TFFF
TFFF
7FFF
7FFF
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
7FFF
TFFF
TFFF
7FFF
7FFF
TFFF
7FFF
TFFF

»

ENT
ENT
ENT
EQu

EQU

EQU

EQU

PAGE 52 DATE: 08/27/80

LINK ALL UNSELECTED ENTRY POINTS

E1572F ,E1572,01572,E1573,H16721,E15721,D15721,015721,EQ3644
F10336,010336,E10336

PMICOD, EMPSRT, TBLADR

E1572F (X),E1572(X),01572(X),E1573(X),H15721(X)

E15721(X),D15721(X),015721(X),EQ3644(X)

F10336(X),010336(X),E10336(X)

DMICOR(X),EMPSRT(X), TBLADR(X)

01696
01697
01698
01699
01700
01701
01702

01703

01704

01705



O

1 SYSDAT

1707
1708
1709
1710

1712
1713
1714
1715
1716
1717
1718
1710
1720
1721
1722
1722
1724
1725
1726
1727

1729
1730

1732 0002

1734 09AC 0003
1735 09AF 0003

* % * *

* % % % X F B % % * * * * F * ¥

ENT
ENT

EQU

AQSTCK BZS
AQSSIZ ADC

PAGE 53 DATE: 08/27/80

MISCELLANEOUS PROGRAMS
A/Q CHANNEL ALLOCATION

DEVICES REQUIRING ALLOCATION

1713 PAPER TAPE READER
1713 PAPER TAPE PUNCH
1721 PAPER TAPE READER
1723 PAPER TAPE PUNCH
1777 PAPER TAPE READER
1777 PAPER TAPE PUNCH

1720-1 PAPER TAPE READER

1720-1 PAPER TAPE PUNCH
1728/430 CARD READER/PUNCH

1725-1 CARD PUNCH

1729-2 CARD READER

1729-3 CARD READER

1731/601 UNBUFFERED MAG TAPE
1732-1/608/609 UNBUFFERED MAG TAPE

AQSTCK STACK FOR REQUESTS
AQsSsiz STACK SIZE
NUMAO(Z) QUANTITY OF ALLOCATION DEVICES

AQSTCK (3*NUMAQ-3)
NUMAQ*3-3

01707
01708
01709
01710

01712
01713
01714
01715
01716
01717
01718
01719
01720
01721
01722
01723
01724
01725
01726
01727

01729
01730

01732

01734
01735

O



1737
1738
1739
1740
1741
1742
1743
1744
1745

1747
1748

1750
1751

1753
1758

1757
1758
1759
1760

SYSDAT PAGE 54 DATE: 08/27/80
* MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
*
* MASS RESIDENT DRIVERS BUFFER
*
* THIS BUFFER WILL CONTAIN THE MASS RESIDENT DRIVER(S)
* WHEN THEY ARE IN CORE.  THE SMALLEST ALLOWABLE SIZE IS
* EQUAL TO THE LARGEST MASS RESIDENT DRIVER IN THE SYSTEM.
* OPTIMUM THROUGHPUT REQUIRES SIZING EQUAL TO THE TWO
* LARGEST MASS RESIDENT DRIVERS IN THE SYSTEM.
ENT  BUFF,BUFFE
0580 EQU MBFSZ($580)  MASS RESIDENT DRIVER BUFFER
0980 0580 BUFF  BZS BUFF (MBFSZ)
0F 30 EQU BUFFE(*)
* COMMON GHOST INTERRUPT ROUTINE
ENT  CGHOST

OF30 OBOO  CGHOST NOP 0

0F31 nanz RAQ* GSTCNT COUNT GHOST INTERRUPTS

0F32 14EA JMP- (ADISP)
GSTCNT MUM 0 COUNT OF GHOST INTERRUPTS

0F33 oo

01737
01738
01739
01740
01741
01742
01743
01744
01745

01747
01748

01750
01751

01753
01755

01757
01758
01759
01760
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1762 « MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 01762
1763 * 01763
1764 * MANUAL INTERRUPT INPUT BUFFER 01764
1765 * 01765
1767 ENT MIINP 01767
1768 OF34 0028 MIINP BZS MIINP(40)  MANUAL INTERRUPT INPUT BUFFER 01768
1770 * MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 01770
177 * 01771
1772 * 1781-1 HARDWARE FLOATING 01772
1773 * 01773
1774 * POINT.INFORMATION 01774
1775 * 01775
1777 - THESE ENTRIES ALLOW PROPER SYSTEM LINKAGE IF THE 1781-1 01777
1778 * IS NOT SELECTED. 01778
1780 ENT E17811,F17811 : ' ' 01780
1781 OFSC 7FFF  E17811 NUM  $7FFF 01781

1702 JEFF EQU F17811($7FFF) . 01782



1704
1785
1786
1787

1709
1700
1791
1792
1793
1704
1795
1796
1797
1798
1799
1800

1802
1803
1804
1a0%
1206
1807
jeog
1eoa
1810
1711
1812
1812

OF5D
OFSE
OF SF
0F60
0F61
OFR2
0FR3
F6a
0F 65
0F66
OF67
oF6e

SYSDAT

*

*

*

*
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT®
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
ENT
0184 X AYERTO ADC
0182 X AMONTO ADC
0183 X ADAYTO ADC
0001 YERTO NUM
00Nl MONTO  NUM
000]  DAYTO NUM
0rn0  HORTO  NUM
oonr MINTO NUM
oonp SECON  NUM
nee0 CONTA NUM
oo HORMIN NUM
oeen TOTMIN NUM

PAGE 56

DATE: 08/27/80

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

TIME/DATE

RYERTO
AMONTO
ADAYTO
YERTO
MONTO
DAYTO
HORTO
MINTO
SECON
CONTA
HORMIN
TOTMIN

SYSYER
SYSMON
SYSDAY

DDD DD D ettt

PARAMETER STORAGE

CURRENT YEAR  (ASCII)
CURRENT MONTH  (ASCII
CURRENT DAY AsCI1) .
CURRENT YEAR - (INTEGER)
CURRENT MONTI  (INTEGER
CURRENT DAY INTEGER
CURRENT HOUR  (INTEGER)
CURRENT MINUTE (INTEGER
CURRENT SECOND (INTEGER
CURRENT COUNT  (INTEGER)
CURRENT 24-HOUR TIME
CURRENT DAY ELAPSED MINUTES

CURRENT YEAR  (ASCII)
CURRENT MONTH }ASCII

CURRENT DAY

ASCII

CURRENT YEAR  (INTEGER)
CURRENT MONTH (INTEGER
CURRENT DAY  (INTEGER

06
07
08
09
10
11

CURRENT HOUR  (INTEGER)
CURRENT MINUTE INTEGER;
CURRENT SECOND (INTEGER
CURRENT COUNMT (INTEGER)
CURRENT 24-HOUR TIME .
CURRENT DAY ELAPSED MINUTES

01784
01785
01786
01787

01789
01790
01791
01792
01793
01794
01795
01796
01797
01798
01799
01800

01802
01803
01804
01805
01806
01807
01808
01809
01810
01811
01812
01813

®



118
1216
1817

1819

1821

1823

1825

1827

1829

1831
1833

1835
1037

SYSDAT
*
*
*
ENT
003C  TIMCPS EQU
ENT
0n0s  TIMEC EQU
ENT
5006 TODLVL EOU
ENT
OF69 0NNS  NSCHED NUM
ENT
000D TMRLVL EQU

O

PAGE &7 DATE: 08/27/80

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

SYSTEM TIMER PARAMETERS

TIMCPS BASIC SYSTEM CLOCK FREQUENCY

TIMCPS(60) TIMER CYCLES PER SECOND

TIMEC TIMER CYCLES PER 1/10 SECOND MINUS 1
TIMEC(TIMCPS/10-1)

TOPLVL TIME OF DAY(TOD) PROGRAM REQ. CODE + PRIORITY
TODLVL($5006) D-BIT = 1, REQUEST CODE 8, PRIORITY 6

NSCHED MAX. NO. OF COMPLETIONS PER TIMER INTERVAL
5 MAXIMUM 5 COMPLETIONS PER INTERVAL
TMRLVL DIAGNOSTIC TIMER PRIORITY LEVEL

TMRLVL(13) LEVEL 13

01815
01816
01817

01819

01821

01823

01825

01827

01829

01831
01833

01835
01837



1839
1840
1841

1843
1044
1845

1847
1praQ
1049

1851
1852
1853
1854
1855

1857

1759
1PR0
1861
1862
1863

1RRR

SYSDAT

*
*
*

04R5

03F1

0369
*
*
*
*

OFRA 0000  SCMMLC

* 0+ %

OF6B 0000 CHRSFG

MISCELLANEOUS

PAGE 58
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Iy # ORMATION

SYSTEM PROGRAM OVERLAY SIZES

ENT
ENT
ENT

EQU
EqQu
EOU

ENT

NUM

ENT

NUM

LSIZV4 INITIAL OVERLAY SIZE OF LIBEDT
PSIZV4 SIZE OF AREA 3
0DBS17Z INITIAL OVERLAY SIZE OF ODEBUG

LSIZVa(%4B5) INITIAL OVERLAY SIZE OF LIBEDT
PS1Zv4($3F1) SIZE OF AREA 3
ODBSIZ($369) INITIAL OVERLAY SIZE OF ODEBUG

MISCELLANEOUS
S C MM INCORE
SCMMLC

0 NON-ZERO IF

MISCELLANEOUS
ON LINE DEBUG
CHRSFG

0 NON-ZERO IF

INFORMATION
FLAG

S C MM RUNNING

INFORMATION
INCORE FLAG

ODEBUG RUNNING

01839
01840
01841

01843
01844

01845

01847
01848
01849

01851
01852
01853
01854
01855

01857

01859
01860
01861
01862
01863

01865

O



1RR7
18rR
1869

1871
1872
1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878

1880
1e81

1873

1R85

1r27
ireg

1ro0

1892
1893
1894
1095

SYSDAT
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
*
*
TFFF

1896 0OF6C 0000

O

PAGE 59 DATE: 08/27/80

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION

SYSTEM CHECKOUT PARAMETERS

THE STARTING SECTOR OF THE FAILED CORE IMAGE IS SPECIFIED BY
THE NAME COBOPS. THIS AREA MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMODATE A
FAILED IMAGE OF THE SIZE SPECIFIED BY NAME.MSIZV4. THE FAILED
IMAGE MUST RESIDE ON THE LIBRARY MASS MEMORY UNIT. IF THE
MASS MEMORY LIBRARY UNIT IS A CARTRIDGE DISK, THE IMAGE AREA
CANNOT OVERLAP FROM ONE PLATTER TO THE OTHER.

$2AA SECTORS FOR 65K WORDS

COBOPS DEFINED BY *S INSTALL

THIS ENTRY IS PROVIDED TO LINK THE FORTRAN REENTRANCY DATA
ENTRY POINTS

ENT FMASK,FLIST,DOUT
EQU FMASK($7FFF),FLIST($7FFF),DOUT($7FFF)

THIS ENTRY IS PROVIDED TO LINK THE TIMESHARE PROTECT INTERRUPT
PROCESSOR ENTRY POINT

ENT TSIPRC

EQU TSIPRC($7FFF)
THIS ENTRY IS FOR THE SYSCOP ACTIVE FLAG

ENT SYCFLG

SYCFLG NUM 0 SYSCOP ACTIVE FLAG

01867
01868
01869

01871
01872
01873

. 01874

01875
01876
01877
01878

01880
01881

01an3
01885

01887
01888

01890

01892
01893
01894
01895
01896
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1898 * MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION 01898

1800 * 01899

1900 * FILE MANAGER DATA 01900

1901 * . 01901

1002 * THESE ENTRIES ALLOW PROPER SYSTEM LINKAGE FOR IF THE FILE 01902

1903 * MANAGER IS NOT SELECTED. A 01903

1205 ENT FSLIST,FMPFLG 01905

1006 ENT ADRFMS,NUMFSO , 01906

1007 7FFF EQU FSLIST($7FFF),FMPFLG($7FFF) 01907
7FFF

1008 TFFF EQU  ADRFMS($7FFF),NUMFSO($7FFF) 01908
TFFF

1909 ENT  BEGLU1,NUMFS1 01909

1910 7FFF EQU BEGLUI($7FFF),NUMFS1($7FFF) 01910
TFFF

1013 ENT  REGLUZ,NUMFS2 01911

1012 TFFF EQU BEGLUZ($7FFF) ,NUMFS2($7FFF) : 01912
TFFF

1013 ENT  BEGLU3,NUMFS3 01913

1014 TFFF EQU BEGLU3($7FFF),NUMFS3($7FFF) 01914
TFFF

1015 ENT  BEGLU4,NUMFS4 01915

1016 TFFF EQU BEGLUA($TFFF),NUMFSA($TFFF) ] 01916
TFFF :

1917 ENT  BEGLUS,NUMFS5 01917

1018 7FFF EQU BEGLUS($7FFF),NUMFS5($7FFF) 01918
TFFF

1910 ENT  BEGLU6,NUMFS6 ‘ 01919

1920 7FFF EQU BEGLUG6($7FFF ), NUMFS6($7FFF) _ 01920
7FFF

102] ENT  BEGLU7,NUMFS7 01921

1022 TFFF EQU. BEGLU7($7FFF),NUMFS7($7FFF) i 01922
TFFF

1023 ENT  BEGLUB,NUMFS8 01923

1024 TFFF EQU  BEGLUR($7FFF),MIMFSB($7FFF) 01924
7FFF



1926
1927
1028
1070

1031
1032
1933
1924
1935

1937

1930
1040
1941
1042
1003
1044
1045
joa6
1047
1048
1049
1080
1951

O
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OF6D 0008

0000

TFFF
7FFF
7FFF

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
JOB PROCESSOR FILE PARAMETERS

* % * *

ENT JLLUVA LOGICAL UNIT OF JOB PROCESSOR FILES

ENT JBFLVA NUMBER OF JOB PROCESSOR FILES

ENT FBASV4 FIRST FILE NUMBER USED BY JOB PROCESSOR
ENT PKEYV4 JOB FILE PURGE KEY

ENT RELFIL FILE RELEASE PROCESSOR (DUMMY)

JLLUVA ADC  LBUNIT LOGICAL UNIT OF JOB PROCESSOR FILES

EQU JBFLVA(0) NUMBER OF JOB PROCESSOR FILES

»

LINK ENTRY POINTS REFERENCED BY THE JOB FILE PROCESSORS

EOU  FBASVA($7FFF)
EQU PKEYVA($7FFF
EQU RELFIL($7FFF

NOTE - FILES $7FFD THRU $7FFF ARE RESERVED FOR THE MSO0S
VERIFICATION TESTS, FILES $7FF5 THRU $7FFC ARE
RESERVED FOR FOREGROUND PSEUDO TAPES, FILES $7FF3
THRU $7FF4 ARE RESERVED FOR THE TEXT EDITOR, AND
FILES $7F2B THRU $7FF2 ARE RESERVED FOR RPGII.

* % * ¥ % F

01926
01927
01928
01929

01931
01932
01933
01934
01935

01937

01939
01940
01941
01942
01943
01944
01945
01946
01947
01948
01949
01950
01951

O



1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958

1960

1962
1963

1964
1965

1967

19¢0
1070

1971
1972

1974

>

SYSDAT
*
*
*
*
OF6E  APRSET EQU
ENT
*
EXT
OF6E 4AS50 ALF
NF6F 5245
0F70 S44E
0F71 7FFF X JPRET ARC
*
*
EXT
F72 534E ALF
0F73 4150
OF74 4FAC
OF75 7FFF X ADC
*
0008  LPRSET EQU

PAGE 62 DATE: 08/27/80

PRESET REGION

PRESET PROTECTED ENTRY POINTS FOR USE BY UNPROTECTED PGMS

APRSET (*)
JPRET

JOB PROCESSOR PRESET

JPRETN
3,JPRETN

JPRETN JOB PROCESSOR RETURN

SNAP DUMP PRESET

SNAPOL
3,SNAPOL

SNAPOL REGISTER SNAPSHOT

LPRSET(*-APRSET)

9

01953
01954
01955
01956
01957
01958

01960

01962
01963

01964
01965

01967

01969
01970

01971
01972

01974
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1077 * SYSTEM LIBRARY DIRECTORY 01977
jaje * : 01978
1070 * COMPILED FROM *Y, *YM BY SYSTEM INITIALIZER 01979
1080 OF76  SLDIRY EQU SLDIRY(*) 01980

jo8] END 01981

PGM= OF76 ( 3958) COM = 0000 ( 0) DAT = 0000 ( 0)



SYSDAT

EQUIVALENCES

DEF.LINE

00n0
0076
0077
o078
on7o
nna3
0112
nAa
0115
0116
17
013)
014
0)aa
0150
M5)
0283
0784
0288
0280
030
0318
0336
0341
0346
0352
0357
0362
0368
0374
0379
0385
0301
0307
0402
paOR
N34
010

NAME

1
LPMSK
ONE
THREE
SEVEN
NZERO
ZERQ
ONEBIT
TWO
FOUR
EIGHT
ZROBIT
FIVE
SIX
MINE
TEN
AFNR
ACOMPR
AVOLR
AVOLA
ADLSP
AMONM?
LINEOO
LINEOD
LINEO2
LINEO3
LINEOS
LIMEOS
LINEOG
LINEO7
LINEOR
LINEQO
LINE1IO
LINEL]
LINEI2
LINE13
LINE14
LIMELIS

VALUE

00FF
0002
0003
0004
0005
0012
0022
0n23
nnz4
o025
0026
0033
0043
nnaa
004%s
0046
0085
0036
00BA
Q0BB
00EA
00F4
0100
0104
0108
010C
0110
0114
n118
011C
0120
0124
0128
012¢
0130
0124
0138
013C

(r00255)
(000002)
(000003)
noonna;
a000Ns
00no18)
rNO034
oP0O35
(000036)
nenn3z
000038
000051
000067
00068
(000060
(coro70
(000181
(ro0182)
(0ono1a6)
(coo187)
(000234
(000244
(000256)
(000260)
000264)
000268)
(000272)
(000276
(000280
000284§

000288
000292
000296)
(000300)
(000304)
000308)
000312
000316

PAGE 64

0789, 0790

1644, 1694

1693
1687
0794, 1759
1655, 1689
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REFERENCED AT LINE NUMBER



O

0439
nagy7
nagp
naa3
0494
0408
ra06
0497
0498
0499
0501
NR34
0546
0R59
0560
0561
0566
0567
0569
0570
0575
0587
0588
0600
0601
0637

0638
0652
NGE1
0662
0FRGR3
0664
0665
0R6R
0F67
0673
0679

0713
0747
0752
0770
0773
0774
0775
0776

.07

0778
0779
0785

SYSDAT

MASKT
MAXSEC
MPFLAG
CSYLST
CSYINP
CSYPUN
JFILVA
SECT1
SECT3
SFCT4
EXTBV4
SYSID
SYFAIL
SAVEA
SAVEQ
SAVEM
NUMPRT
EXTVOL
NFTNLV
NEDLVL
INTSTK
VOLBLK
VOLEND
SCHSTK
SCHLNG
LOGIA

NUMLY
FTN742
X1711
X17293
X73230
X4231?
X73100
X73101
X73231
LOG]

S

L0G2

ALTERR
DCNTAB
DUMALT
INPCOM
ouTCOM
LBUNIT
SCRTCH
LsTouT
STDINP
BINOUT
LIN1Va

014%
016R
0170
0009
ONOA
onoB
JFFF
oeeo
0oeo
opoQ
0155
0172
0185
018F
0190
n19]
0010
0noo
0000
0000
0192
01E2
0303
0303
0064
0367

0n1B
0373
037C
037
037E
037F
0380
0381
0382
0383
a000

039F
038
03n7
000D
0004
0004
0008
o008
0009
000A
0008
03E2

(000325)
(nnnaﬁzz
000360
0000Na
(r00n10)
(nne011)
(n32767)
000000
Ennnnnné
(noaoen
(000341)
(onns7og
(000389
(000399)
000400

5000&01
(000016
(000000
(000000
(000000)
(000402
(000482
(000771)
000771
5000100
(000871)

(000027)
(on0r83)
000892;
000803
(onogas)
(0ppra%
(000896
(eo0e27)
(on0gor)
(orpRag)
(0163pa)

(000927;
(000955
{0conge3)
(000013)
{ono004)
{(000004)
(oooong)
(oooo08)
{000009)
(000010)
(oono11)
(000994)

PAGE 65

0285,
0487
0188
0504
0502
0503
0509
0522
0524
0525
0307
0534
0074,
0550
0551
0553
0582,
0594
0594
0594
0286,
0314,
0588
0282,
0601
0529,
1143,
0638,
1434
0900
1494
1053
1433
1143
1174
jnga
0673
o683,
0691,
0702,
0708
0713
0747
0752
0770
0327
0326
0296,
0281
0325
0323
0324
0344,

O

DATE: 08/27/80

0439

0546, 0554, 0556

0594

0575
0587

0600, 0632
0637, 0668, 0900,

1174, 1433, 1434,
0640, 0681, 0715,

0684, 0685, 0687,
0692, 0693, 0694,
0703, 0704, 0705,

1937

0785

1053, 1084
1494
0749, 0750

0688, 0690
0697, 0698
0706, 0707



n79?

n7a7
0eona
0819
0820
0821
0822
0823
0824
0825
0826
ogz7
oaze
0p29
0exn
0a3l
0R3?
0R33
0R34
0p35
0p3a
0pa0
0p4)
neaz
NRS]
0883
0e77
o0aag
nrag
0e00
0an?
0925
0929
0930
0943
0977
o0oe3
1017
1023
1024
1025
1027
1029
1035
1036
1048
1083
1058
1004
1086
1116
1117

SYSPAT

INVINT

LN1TVS
RELBYQ
PHYSTB
ELVL
EDIN
EDCM
EDPGM
ENCLK
ELU
EPTR
EWES
EREQST
ESTATI1
ECCOR
ELSTHWD
ESTAT?
MASLGN
MASSEC
RETURN
PIPECM
P12PCGA
P12ADD
P18aMxp
PCORE
SWAPT
PPUMMY
1713
T1711
ui7n
P1711
MCOSY1
LCOSY
SCOSY
PCOSY1
INPBFA
pPCOSY2
INPBFB
T6167
T6169

PHSREC-

BF1F33
M17323
L17323
$17323
R17323
173230
P73230
173231
P73231
EQFO]
E6D]

03E6

03E7
7FFF
03E9
0000
0001

0002 .

0003
00na
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
000A
0008
000C
000N
000E
000F
7FFF
TFFF
7FFF
7FFF
03E9
0000
03F9
0040
0000
0015
0409
0000
0000
TFFF
041C
043D
04FD
051E
0350
0360
00C0
050E
0000
0000
7FFF
06EQ
0017
0E3
0018
06FD
000F
0701

(nnngoe)

000999
§03?767
(001001)
{000000)
(000001)
(000002)
5000003

0eon04
(000005

000006

000007
(connor)

000009)

000010)
(oron11)

00012

000013
(rorr14)
(onco1s)
(032767)
(032767)
(032767

032767

0n3001

ongoon

001017
(oooo6a)
(000000)
(ooon21)
(n01033)
(ooooc0
(noonoo
(032767)

001052

001085
(001277)
5001310

onngag
(nonaea;

000192

001502
(0onoo0)
(000000
(032767
(001760)
(000023
(001763
(rr0027)

nn1789)

oe014)
(0r1793)

PAGE 66

DATE: 0R/27/80

0349, 0365, 0371, 0382, 0388, 0394
0405, 0411, 0422, 0792

0787
0g04

0839
0a40
opal
0842
0641,
0868
0642,

0910
0920
0644,
0927,
0956,
0957,
0645,
0971,
0660,
1011,
1094
1063
1027,
1080,
1031,
1068,
1069,
0377
1072
0646,
1103
0647,
1117
1152,

0755,
0643,

0661,
0933
0996
0997
0999
0972
0959
1012

1079,
1111
1039
1099
1100

0663,
0f67,

1183

0851
0651, 0653

0756, 0798

1110

0757, 1048, 1049, 1109

0768, 1078

®



1119
1125
1126
1138
1143
1145
1174
1176
1206
1210
1211
1227
1258
1209
1317
1310
1320
1322
1329
1374
1380
1425
1431
1432
1433
1434
1436
1442
1443
1455
1461
1494
1496
1502
1503
1516
1621
1550
1555
1562
1663
1588
1588
1588
1588
1508
1588
1588
1588
1588
1588
1588
1610

SYSPAT

M1731U
L17310
S17310
R17310
u73110
P731U0
u731u1
P731u1
MTSIMO
LMTSIM
SMTSIM
PTSIMO
PTSIM1
PTSIM2
P332h0
Te5R2
T8564
R17332
P73320
BF332A
P73321
BF3378
14230
T4212
U42312
F42312
M4a2312
L42312
542312
RA2312
Paz2312
1117293
M17293
L17293
$17293
R17293
P17293
BFR203
LSTLOC
CALTHD
LVLSTR
N5

M6

N7

Mg

N9

N1O
N1
N12
N13
N14
N15
THDS

0000
0000
7FFF
0717
0019
071A
001A
0734
0000
0000
7FFF
n74E
0766
077E
0799
00F0
0100
0796
0799
07¢5
0825
0851

0110

0120
0018
000C
0000
0000
7FFF
08B1
0884
onl6
0000
0000
7FFF
0ece
08CF
0REB
0938
093C
093E
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0960

(000000)
(nnnonni
n32767
0n1R15
(r00026)
001818
000026
(001p44)
nnnnno;
ooeeon
(032767)
0019270
§001994
{rr1018)
on1 945
fnnnzan
(n00256)
0pjeq2
001945
(001989)
(002085;
(002129
(000272)
(000288
(000024
(000012
(000000
{oonono
(032767)
(002225
(onz228
(noon22
(000000
{oo0000
(032767
(rn2252
(002255
(0p2283)
{r02363)
{n02364)
(n0236F)
000000
000000
{000000)
(oanpo0)
{000000)
(0on000)
000000
000000
(000000)
000000
$000000
(002400)

PAGE 67

1121,
1158,
1159,
0417
1162
0656,
1193
0657,
1208,
1240,
1241,
0f59,
0654,
0655,
1317
1388
1337
0355
0648,
1358
0658,
1409

1469
1484
1480
1438,
1474
1475
0360
0649,
1648
1498,
1534
1535
0400
0650,
1538
1555
1562
1563
1588
1588
1508
1588
1588
1588
1588
1588
1588
1588
1588
1610

1129
1189
1190
0665,
0666,
1214
1271,
1272,
1312

1250
1281

0759,

0764,

1446

0652,
1506

0662,

O
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0762, 1138, 1139, 1200
0763, 1169

1302
1303

1322, 1323, 1402
1351

0664, 0760, 1455, 1456

0761, 1515, 1516

-,



1610
1611
1611
161
1626
1627
1628
1633
1641
1650
1664
1664
1666

1667
1673
1675
1604
1699
1699
1699
1690
1699
1f00
1600
1609
1699
1700
1700
1700
1701
1701
1701
1729
1730
1732
1747
1747
1748
1755
1760
1767
1780
1780
1789
1790
1701
1792
1793
1704
1708
1796

SYSDAT

USE
PARTBL
LSTPRT
Busy
IDLE
IDLER
INSTLU
INLE]
STRTUP
STRTP1
TMRTYP
TMCODE
X

E15761
CTR
BASCTR
COUNT
E1572F
E1572
01672
E16723
H15721
E15721
D1k721
015721
EQ3644
F10336
010336
E10336
NMICCD
EMPSRT
TBLADR
AQSTCK
AQsSSIZ
NUMAQ
BUFF
BUFFE
MBFSZ
CGHOST
GSTCNT
MIINP
E17811
F17811
AYERTO
AMONTO
APAYTO
YERTO
MONTO
DAYTO
HORTO
MINTO

0071
Q04F
0003
0982
09R3
N99A
0006
0906
0988
0993
0997
0000
TFFF

7FFF
0998
0999
0971
TFFF
TFFF
7FFF
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
7FFF
7FFF
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
TFFF
09AC
09AF
0002
09B0
0F30
0580
0F30
0F33
0F34
OF5C
TFFF
OF5D
OF 5E
OF5F
0F60
0F61
0F62
0F3
OF64

(002417)
(P02383)
5000003
007434
(002435)
(002458)
(00000F)
(002438)
(002440)
(002451)
(002455)
000000
?032767

(032767)
(002456)
(002457)
(002465)
(032767)
n32767
§n32757
{032767)
032767
5032767
(032767)
(032767
(032767
032767
032767
032767
(032767)
(032767)
(032767)
(002476)
(002479)
{000002)
(n02480)
(003888
(001408
(003888)
(003891)
(003892)
(003932
(032767
(003933)
(003034)
(n0393K)
(r03936)
(003937)
(0030393
(r03030
{rn3940)

PACE 68

1610
1611
1611
1611
1626,
1627,
1628,
1631
1630,
1645
1664
1664
1668,
1703,
1704,
1667
1673,
1684
1681
1699
1699
1699
1699
1699
1609
1690
1699
1699
1700
1700
1700
1701
1701
1701
1729
1730
1734,
1747
1747
1750
1755
1758
1767
1780
1780
0513,
0514,
0515,
1792
1793
1794
1795
1796

1634
1633,
1646

1632,

1702,
1703,
1705,

1680,

1738

1789
1790
1701

1683,

1648,

1702,
1703,
1705,

1685

DATE:

1686

1658

og/27/80

1702, 1702, 1702
1703, 1704, 1704

1705

)



1797
1798
1799
leoo
1819
18?23

1027

1831
1835
1pa3
1044
1845
1955
1863
1803
1803
182
1890
1895
1905
1905
1906
1906
1909
1909
1911
1911
1913
1913
1915
1015
1917
1917
1919
1019
1921
1021
1923
je23
193]
1027
1933
1024
1935
1087
1068
1974
1080

SYSDAT

SECON

CONTA

HORMIN
TOTMIN
TIMCPS
TIMEC

TODLVL
NSCHED
TMRLVL
LSIZva
PSIZVa
opBRSIZ
SCMMLC
CHRSFG
FMASK

FLIST

nony

TSIPRC
SYCFLG
FSLIST
FMPFLG
ADRFMS
NUMF SO
BEGLU1
NUMFS1
BEGLUZ
NUMFS2
BEGLU3
NUMFS3
BEGLU4
NUMF 54
BEGLU5
NUMF S5
BEGLUG
NUMFS6
BECLUY
NUMFS7
BEGLUR
NUMFSR
JLLvA
JBFLVA
FRASVA
PKEYV4
RELFIL
APRSET
JPRET

LPRSET
SLDIRY

OF65
OF 66
0F67
0F 68
003C
0005
5006
0F69
anep
04B5
03F1
0369
OF6A
OF 6B
TFFF
7FFF
TFFF
7FFF
OF6C
7FFF
7FFF
TFFF
7FFF
7FFF
TFFF
7FFF
7FFF
7FFF
7FFF
7FFF
7FFF
TFFF
TFFF
7FFF
7FFF
TFFF
7FFF
TFFF
TFFF
OF6D
0000
TFFF
TFFF
7FFF
OF 6E
0F71
0008
0F76

(003941)
(003942)
003943
{003944
(000060)
000005
3020486
(003945)
00001 3)
001205)
(on1009)
(r0087 3)
(003946)
(003947)
032767
032767
(032767)
032767
003048
(n32767)
(032767
(032767
(032767)
032767
032767
(032767)
(032767)
(032767
(032767
032767
032767
(032767)
032767
032767;
(032767)
032767
§0327ﬁ7
(032767)
(032767)
{n03049)
(0neono)
(032767)
{032767)
{(032767)
(003950)
(003953)
(0oneoR)
(0n3958)

PAGE 69

1797
1798
1799
1800
1819, 1825
1823
1827
1831
1835
1843
1844
1845
1855
1863
1883
1883
1883
1890
1895
1905
1905
1906
1906
1209
1909
1911
1911
1913
1913
1915
1915
1917
1917
1919
1919
1921
1921
1923
1923
1931
1032
1933
1934
1935
0316, 1974
1958
0315 -
0309

O

—

DATE: 08/27/80

O



SYSPAT

EXTERNALS

NEF.LINE

0056
0057
00k8
ULy
or60
noRl
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0429
0430
04e9
n4ap
naa]
naay
0535
0536
0537

1 8h?

0857
0875
nars
0875
naay
0aoy
na97
0928
1032
1033
1034
1122
1123
1124
1209
1224
1225

NAME

FNR
COMPRQ
REQXT
VOLR
VOLA
LUABS
SABS
CABS
NABS
DISPXX
MONI
MS1ZV4
IPROC
ALLIN
couTva
cosop
RCTY
ENDOVA
DATBAS
SECTOR
SYSMON
SYSDAY
SYSYER
JCORE
ECORE
1DUMMY
ChumMMY
ENUMMY
11711
c171
E1711
1cosy
117323
C17323
E17323
11731V
C1731v
E17314
IMTSIM
MTBF SO
MTBFEQ

VALUE

00B5
00B6
00B9
00BA
o8B
0oBC
008D
00BE
00BF,
O0EA
00F4
00F5
0103
NOFE
0141
0143
015E
0164
0166
0168
OF5E
OFSF
OFSD
03EA
03EC
03FA
03FB
03FC
040A
0408
n4a0c
04FE
06FE
O6FF
0700
0735
0736
0737
077F
0762
0764

PAGE 70

0283
0284
0287
02ea
0289
0290
0291
0292
0293
0308
0318
0319
0322,
0328
0432
0434
0510
0516
0518
0523
0540,
0541,
0542,
0856
0ase
og7e
0879
0880
0903
0904
0905
0944,
1056,
1057,
1058,
1146,
1147,
1148,
1228,
1247
1249

0339

1803
1004
1802

0984
1087
1088
1089
1177
1178
1179
1259, 12°0

DATE: 08/27/80

REFERENCED AT LINE NUMBER



)

1255
1256
1286
jeey
1318
1318
1318
1439
1440
1441
1499
1500
1501
1556
1564

1565
1636
1637
1638
1665
1062
1969

SYSDAT

MTBFS1
MTBFE]

_ MTBFS2

MTBFE2
117332
C17332
E17332
142312
€42312
EA2312
117293
17293
E17293
BGNMON
AREAC

LEND

LIBENT
RELFLE
INPTVA
TIMEUP
JPRETWM
SNAPOL

0771
077C
0792
0794
0826
0R27
0gze
08Rs
08B6
08B7
08no
08D1
o8n2
0938
094D

094E
0088
0995
009}
09A8
0F71
OF75

CPAGE 71

1278
1280
1309
1311
1330,
1331,
1332,
1462
1463
1464
1522
1523
1524
1558
1568,
1575,
1581,
1586
1643
1657
1647
1691
1964
1971

O

DATE: 08/27/80
1381
1382
1383
1570, 1571, 1572, 1573, 1574

1576, 1577, 1578, 1579, 1580
1582, 1583, 1584, 1585



SYSDAT PAGE 72 DATE: 08/27/80

*xk AL PHABETICAL SORT OF SYMBOLS ***

ACOMPR 0284 ADAYTO 1791 ADISP Q308 ADRFMS 1906 AFNR 0283
ALLIN 0069 ALTERR 0747 AMONI 0318 AMONTO 1790 APRSET 1957
AOSSIZ 1730 AQSTCK 1729 AREAC 1564 AVOLA 0289 AVOLR 0288
AYERTO 1789 PRASCTR 1675 BEGLUI 1909 BEGLU2 1911 BEGLU3 1913
REGLU4 1915 BECLUS 1917 BEGLU6 1919 BEGLU7 1921 BEGLUB 1923
BF1F33 1027 BF332A 1374 BF332B 1425 BFR203 1550 BCNMON 1556
RINOUT 0779 BUFF 1747 BUFFE 1747 BUSY 1611 C1711 0897
€17203 1500 C17310 1123 C17323 1033 C€)7332 1318 CA42312 1440
CARS PR3 CALTHD 1562 CDUMMY 0R75 CGHOST 1755 CHRSFG 1863
COBOP 0430 COMPROD 0057 CONTA 1798 COUNT 1684 COUTV4 0429
CSYINP 0404 CSYLST 0493 CSYPUN 0495 CIR 1673 D15721 1699
DAIBAS 0401 DPAYTO 1794 DCNTAB 0752 DISPXX 0065 DMICOD 1701
pouT 1882 DNHMALT 0770 E10336 1700 E1572 1699 E15721 1699
F1572F 1699 E1573 1699 E15761 1667 E1711 0897 E17293 1501
E173100 1124 E17323 1034 E17332 1318 E17811 1780 E42312 1441
E6n] 1117 ECCOR  0R30 ECORE 0852 EDCLK 0824 EDCN 0822
EDIN ne21 ENPCM  OR23  EDUMMY 0875 EIGHT 0117 ELSTWD 0831
ELU 0825 ELVL 0820 EMPSRT 1701 ENDOV4A 0490 EPTR 0826
EN3644 1699 EQRO1 1116 EREQST 0828 ESTAT1 0829 ESTATZ 0832
EWES 0827 EXTBV4 0501 EXTVOL 0567 F10336 1700 F17811 1780
FA2312 1434 FBASV4 1933 FIVE 0148 FLIST 1883 FMASK 1883
FMPFLG 1905 FNR 0056 FOUR 0116 FSLIST 1905 FTN742 0652
GSTCNT 1760 H15721 1699 HORMIN 1799 HORTO 1795 I 0000
11711 0897 117293 1499 11731V 1122 117323 1032 117332 1318
142312 1439 ICORE 0852 1COSY (0928 IDLE 1626 IDLE1 1633
IDLER 1627 IDUMMY 0875 IMTSIM 1209 INPBFA 0977 INPBFB 1017
INPCOM 0773 INPTVA 1638 INSTLU 1628 INTSTK 0575 INVINT 0792
IPROC 0068 JBFLV4 1932 JFILV4 0496 JLLUV4 1931 JPRET 1958
JPRETN 1962 L17293 1502 L1731U 1125 L17323 1035 L42312 1442
LBUNIT 0775 LCOSY 0929 LEND 1565 LIBEDT 1636 LINIV4 0785
LINEOP 0336 LINEOD 0341 LINEO2 0346 LINEO3 0352 LINEO4 0357
LINENS 0362 LINEO6 0368 LINEO7 0374 LINEO8 0379 LINEGY 0385
LINEIO 0301 LIME1D 0397 LINE12 0402 LINE13 0408 LINE1A 0414
LINEIS 0419 LMTSIM 1210 LNITV4A 0797 LOGI 0673 LOGIA 0637
L0G2 0713 LPMSK 0076 LPRSET 1974 LSIZv4 1843 LSTLOC 1555
LSTOUT 0777 LSTPRT 1611 LUABS 0061 LVLSTR 1563 M17293 1496
MI73300 1110 M17223 1029 M42312 1436 MASKT 0439 MASLGN 0833
MASSEC (R34 MAXSEC 0487 MBFSZ 1748 MCOSY1l 0925 MIINP 1767
MINTO 1796 MON] 0P6E MONTO 1793 MPFLAG 0482 MSIZv4 0067
MTRFEQ 1225 MTBFE1 1256 MTBFE2 1287 MIBFSO 1224 MTBFS} 1255
MTRFS2 12p6 MTSIMO 1206 NM1O 1588 N11 1588 N12 1588
N13 1588 N14 1588 N15 1588 NS5 1588 N6 1588
N7 15p8  Ne 1588 N9 1588 NABS 0064 NEDLVL 0570
NFTNLV 0569 NINE 0150 NMSCHED 1831 NUMAQ 1732 NUMFSO 1906
MMFSY 1909 NUMFS2 1011 NOMFS3 1913 NUMFS4 1915 NUMFSS 1917
NUMFS6 1919 NUMFS7 1921 NUMFS8 1923 NUMLU 0638 NUMPRI 0566
NZERO 0093 010336 1700 01572 1699 015721 1699 ODBSIZ 1845
ONE 0077 ONEBIT 0114 OUTCOM 0774 P1711 0902 P17293 1521
PIBADD 0241 PIRECM 0839 Pl1gMXP 0842 PIBPGA 0840 P332D0 1317



Paz312
P73320
PCOSY2
PSIZva
R17310
2FLBYO

SABS
SCHSTK
SECT]
SIX
STRTP}
SYSDAY
T4212
Ta562
THREE
TMRLVL
THO
u731u1
VOLBLK
X17293
X73231

14R1
1329
0naR3
1044
1138
0eng
0679
nne2
0600
0497
0149
1650
0536
1432
1319
op78
1835
0115
1174
0587
0662
0667

SYSDAT

P73100
P73321
PPUMMY
PTSIMC
R17323
RELFIL
S17293
SAVEA
SCMMLC
SECT3
SLDIRY
STRTUP
SYSID
T4230
T8564
TIMCPS
TMRTYP
1711
173230
VOLEND
X42312
YERTO

1145
1380
0g77
1227
1048
1935
1503
0559
1855
0498
1980
1641
0534
1431
1320
1819
1664
0900
1053
0588
0664
1792

PAGE 73

P7211
PARTBL
PHSREC
PTSIMI1
R17332
RELFLE
S17310
SAVEM
SCOsY
SECTA
SMTSIM
SWAPT
SYSMON
16167
TBLADR
TIMEC
TODLVL
U17293
U73231
VOLR
X73100
ZERO

1176
1611
1025
1258
1322
1637
1126
0561
0930
0499
1211
0853
0535
1023
1701
1823
1827
1494
1084
0059
0665
0112

P73230
PCORE
PHYSTB
PTSIM2
R42312
REQXT
517323
SAVEQ
SCRTCH
SECTOR
SNAPOL
SYCFLG
SYSYER
76169
TEN
TIMEUP
TOTMIN
u42312
USE

X
X731U1
ZROBIT

1055
ngs1
0819
1289
1455
0058
1036
0560
0776
0492
1969
1895
0537
1024
0151
1665
1800
1433
1610
1666
0666
0131

DATE: 08/27/80

P73231
PCOSY1
PKEYV4
R17293
RCTV
RETURN
$42312
SCHLNG
SECON
SEVEN
STDINP
SYFAIL
T1711
1713
THDS
TMCODE
TSIPRC
U73140
VOLA
X1711
X73230

O

1086
0943
1934
1515
0489
0835
1443
0601
1797
0079
0778
0546
0899
0898
1610
1664
1890
1143
0060
0661
0663

O






)

DATE 08/27/80
*1,3
Y
#S,SYSYER,$3830
$Sy SYSMON, 33038
*S,SYSDAY,$3237
#S,SYSLVL,$3332
sy

sV 1700 MASS STORAGE OPERATING SYSTEM - VER 5.0

*y

*y HOUSE II
sy

Y

Yy

sy

sy
*YMLLIBEDT,4
3YM,LOADSD,2
SYM,JOBENT,3
*YM,JOBPRO &
*YM,PROTEC:sS
*YM,JPLOAD,6
2YM e JPCHGE 7
*YM,JPT13,8
*YM,JCRDV4,9
TYMLJLGOVYL,10
BYM,JPSTVL, 11
*YM NAMEVL,,12
FYMyJPFLVL,13
FYMLJAFILVYL,14G
*YM,RESTOR,15
*YM,RCOVER, 16
*YM,BRKPT 17
*YM,0DEBUG, 18

. ®*YH4,SYSCOP,19

*YM,SYSSEG,20
*YMMIPRO,21
*YM4sTDFUNC, 22
BYMGEFSTORy23
SYMOJEFLIST,24
SYMLZVERIFY,25
*YM,SCMNML7,26
*YM,RDUMP,27
*YM,DTD,28
*YML,DITT0,29
*YM, DUMMY 4, 30
SYM,DUMMYS, 31
TYM,DUMMYE,32
YN, DUMMY7,33
SYM,DUMMY 8,34
*YH,DUMNYO9, 35
SYM,DUMMYD, 35
*YMyWDISK,37
SYM,P1DM3I8,38
*YM,P1DM39,39
SYM,PLOMLO, &0
Iy

SYSTEM ORDINAL DEFINITIONS



DATE 08/27/80

* SYSTEM CONSTANTS (MEMORY)

L 3

*S, Nk, $200

2S5, ENDO Vs S7FFF

*S,BGNMON,38200

¢S, MSIZVl,SAFFF _ END OF MEMORY

. .

* | SYSTEM CONSTANTS (DISK)

L

*S, SECTOR, $5BEA END OF SCRATCH

#S,C0BOPS,5950 START SECTOR FOR SYSCOP IMAGE

*S,MTBFS0,5BFB START OF BUFFER, MAG TAPE SIMULATO

+S,MTBFED,7B00 END OF BUFFER, MAG TAPE SIMULATO

*S,MTBFS1,7801 START OF BUFFER, MAG TAPE SIMULATO

*S,MTBFEL,9A00 END OF BUFFER, MAG TAPE SIMULATO

*S,MTBFS2,9A01 START OF BUFFER, MAG TAPE SIMULATO

*S,MTEFE2,3B7F4& \ END OF BUFFER, MAG TAPE SIMULATO

£

o SYSTEM DATA PROGRAM
SYSDAT 0000 MOUSE II WITH 200 WORDS PARTITIONED CORE

s SPACE REQUEST PROCESSOR '
SPACE 108E DECK-ID M29 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=122

L )

» SYSTEM CORE RESIDENT PROGRAMS

3

P MONITOR
NMONT 8200 DECK=ID M10 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=122
NDISP 824C DECK=ID M2& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
CPSET 8374 EMSO DUMMY ROUTINE FOR PSR 122°%4823 PRF-704
RW 8378 DECK=-ID M09 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
Ti4 - 8426 DECK-ID M26 MSOS S0 SUMMARY=-110
T16 8437 - DECK-ID MO04 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
PARAME VY- DECK-ID KO3 HSOS 5.0 SUMHARY=110
C OMMON 8483 DECK-ID M13 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
NIPROC 84DA DECK-ID M12 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-118
ALVOL 856C DECK-ID M16 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
OFVOL 8589 DECK=-ID M15 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-110
AL CORE 8596 DECK-ID M17 MSOS S.0 SUMMARY=110

. DCORE 8644 DECK=ID M19 MSOS S.0 SUMMARY=110

PRTCOR 87AD DECK-1D M18 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=264
NFNR 89Cs DECK-ID M21 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
NCMPRQ 8A3D DECK=-ID M20 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
MAKQ 846D DECK-ID M08 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
ADEV 8298 DECK-ID M22 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=132
THMINT 8COE DECK-ID M06 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
DTIMER 8CAD DECK-ID M05 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
TOD scc2 DECK=ID M25 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
MINT 8D11 DECK~-ID MO7 MSOS 5.0  SUMMARY=116
TRVEC 8E38 DECK=ID Mi& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116

sLp DEBUGGING / CHECKOUT
SNAPOL 8ESE DECK=ID M02 MSOS S.0 SUMMARY=110
DMPL2X 8F47  DECK-ID B17 PERIPHe. DRIVERS 1.0B SUMMARY=-106
B17332 9016 DECK-ID Bi1 PERIPH. DRIVERS 1.0B 106/PRF=k29

P CORE RESIDENT DRIVERS
EFDATA 9074 DECK-ID M27 MSOS 5.0 , 110/PRF-266
DUMNMY 9100 DECK-ID M30 MSOS 5.8 SUMMARY=110

)



o

ﬂ

O

O

DATE 08
ALAQ
Di711
D17332
REWCK
oCosYy
017323
D327TR
01731V
FRWA
FRNWB
RHBA
MAXRVU
DMTSINM
D&2312
75954
D17293
CROD26

H MMEXEC

TR
\’\/\'

Fy
M

]

NXTLDC

/727780
g200
926F
9417
96C8
96EB
99D3
SEOF
9F 32
AL13F
A20D
A3CA
A38A
ALD3
AB1A
ASBB
AA&B
ACSA
ACAA
AE3D

DECK-ID
DECX=-1D
DECK-ID
DECK~ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-1ID
DECK-1ID
DECK=-ID
DECK~ID
DECK=-ID
DECK=-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK=-ID
DECK=ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID

M28
B27
B3&
B78
M3&
B33
B36
A32
ALS
A4S
A72
AS3
M33
837
877
831
B1S
MO1

MSOS S.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
MSOS S.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
PERIPH,
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
MSOS S.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
PERIPH.
MS0S S.

0
DRIVERS
DRIVERS
ORIVERS

0
DRIVERS
ORIVERS
ORIVERS
DRIVERS
ORIVERS
DRIVERS
DRIVERS

0
DRIVERS
DRIVERS
ORIVERS
DRIVERS

0

NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION

SYSTEM MASS RESIDENT PROGRAMS

LIBEDTY
NXTLOC

LOADL
BRNCH1
LIDRV1
LCDRYY
LMDRV1
_ LLDRV1
ADJOF1
CNVRT1
LSTOTY
LINKL1
LOADRY
NAMPRY
RBDBZ1
ENTEXY
XFRPRY
STBASE
LNKENT
L NKCR1
PATCH
TBSCH1
HASH
TBSTR1
PAGE
PROGLD
SCAN1
CHPUL
ADJOV2
ADRPR1
s 8

PG2KRD

LIBEDT
8106
1951

LOADSD
C21A
0236
039%
03ES
0412
0L31
04L3F
0&k4B
gu63
04B6
D4F9
8572
0618
0714
07 &A
758
0843
08SF
08C3
8985
094D
0965
09BA
OAAA
0BAC
0Cc72
0C7F
0csas

1

DECK=-ID M35 MSOS S.0
NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION

2
DECK-IO
DECK=ID
DECK-ID
DECK-1ID
DECK~ID
DECK-ID
DECK=-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK~-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-I0
DECK-I0
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID

-DECK-ID

DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECKX~-ID
DECK-IO
DECK-ID

UNPATCHETD

M36
M37
N38
N39
M40

M4l

M42
MN&3
LYY
M&S
M&b
ML7
MLS
M&S
NSO
M52
M52
M53
NS&L
MSS
M56
MS7
M58
MS9
M60
N61
M62
M63

EXTERN

MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSO0S
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
MSOS
HSOS
MSOS
HMSO0S
MSO0S
NSOS
MSO0S

VIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIVIE VYV VIV VT WV VT T VY W vt vt

IO O 0 0 8 ¢ & 0 0 0 0 8 0V O 0 OV S O 0 G ¢ 0 00 0 o

LS

»

1.08
1.08
1.08

1.08
i.08
1.04
1.04
1.0A
1.0A
1. 04

i.08
1.08
i.08
i.08

SUMMARY-110
SUMMARY=-106
119/PRF=286
SUMRARY=106
1164/PRF-190
SPECIAL~-119
SUMMARY-106
SPECIAL-119
SUMRARY=-106
SUMNARY=-106
SUMNARY=-106
SPECIAL-119
110/PRF=-264
106/PRF=254
SUMMARY=-112
SUMMARY-113
SUMMARY~-106
SUMMARY-132

113/PRF=264&

SUMMARY=110
SUMKARY-110
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY~110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-116
110/PRF-109
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
110/PRF=&75
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY-110
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY-110
SUMMARY-118
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=118



DATE 08727780

i, JOBENT
JOBENT 0230
Ti1 112
17 0149
75 0268
T3 02Ch
NXTLOC 02F8B

¥SeN1,P

*M JOBPRO
JOBPRO 0245
ONE 6230
TKO 0240
THREE 0243
NXTLOC 0246
*$ % ¥ UNPATCH

BATLST

8SeN2,P

M PROTEC
UPROTK g24C
JBKILL 0&kC

M JPLOAD
JPLOAD 0259

M JPCHGE
JPCHGE 02S¢E
ASCHEX 013E

*M JPTL3
TL3 0263

M JCRDVW
JCROV& 0268

*M JLGOVE
JLGOVE 026C

M JPSTVS
JPSTV& 026F

*M - NAMEVS
NAMEVEL 0271

*M JPFLV&
JPFLVSH 0279

*M AFILVL
JPF2Vh c280

M RESTOR
RESTOR 0284

*M RCOVER
RCOVER 028D
DUTSEL Oilbkbk
ROMPVY 0189
MASDMP 0249

*M : BRKPT
BRKPTL 6296

M ODEBUG
008UGL 0243
GETREQ 6120
LHXREQ C2A0
DPCREQ 0360
SCNREQ 0420
SETREQ O4LED
MBCREQ 0S40

3
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID

NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION

'Y

M6&
M65
MNB6
M67
M6 8

MSOS 5.0
MSOS 5.8
MSOS 5.0
MSOS S.0
MSOS 5.0

DECK-ID M6Q MSOS 5.8

DECK-ID
DECK-ID

M70
M71

MSOS 5.0
MSOS S.0

DECK=ID M72 MSOS 5.0

NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION
EXTERNALS

ED

5
DECK-ID
DECK-ID

6
DECK-ID

7
DECK-ID
DECK~-ID

8
DECK-ID

9
DECK-ID

10
DECK~-ID

11
DECK-ID

12
DECK=-ID

DECK-ID
15
DECK-ID
16
DECK~-ID
DECK=-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
17
DECK-ID
18
DECX-IOD
DECK-ID
OECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK-ID
DECK~-ID

73
M75

M76

N77
H78

M79
M8 0
MB1
M8&
M35
M82
M83
M86
us7
L, 1.1.]
M8S
M30
NO1L
NO7
NO8
ND9
N10
N1l

Ni2
NL3

NSOS 5.0
MSOS S.8
MS0S 5.0
MSOS 5.0
MSOS S.0
MSOS 5.0
MSOS 5.0
MSOS 5.0
MSOS S.0
MSOS S.8
MSOS S.0
MSOS 5.0
MSO0S S.0
MSOS S.0
MS0S 5.0
MSOS 5.0
MSOS S.0
MSOS S.0
MS0S 5.0
MSOS 5.0
MSOS 5.0
MSOS S.0
MS0S 5.0
MSOS 5.0

- SUMMARY=116

SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY-1410
SUMMARY~-110

SUMMARY=132
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY-110

SUMMARY=-115
SUMMARY=110

110/PRF=-097

SUMMARY=-110

SUMMARY=-110

SUMMARY=110
110/PRF=-264
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-114&
SUMNMARY-110
SUMMARY-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-110
116/PRF=-293
110/7PRF=-293
SUMMARY=-110
SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=116

SUMMARY=110
SUMMARY=-110

)



O

DATE 08727780

SCHREQ o608 DECK-ID Ni& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-116
SPEREQ 06C0 DECK=-ID N1S5 MSOS S.0 SUMNMARY=113
CPPREQ 0720 DECK-ID N16 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
SPPREQ 6780 DECK=ID N17 MSOS 5.8 SUMMARY=110
ADHREQ G7ED DECK=-ID Ni8 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-110
SBHREQ o8ug DECK=-ID N19 MS0S S.0 SUMMARY~-110
ALCREQ 08A0 DECKX-ID K20 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
RELREQ 0960 DECK~-ID N21 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-110
DACREQ 09Co DECK=ID N22 MSOS 5.0 SUMRARY=-116
PTHREQ CAEQ DECK=-ID N23 NMSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-116
MTRREQ 6Cod DECK-ID N2& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
MSOREQ 6Co60 DECK-ID N25 MSOS S.0 SUMMARY=-116
CLUREQ 0020 DECK=ID N26 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=-360
WCDREQ 0080 DECK-ID N27 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
LASREQ 00ED DECK=-ID N28 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
DASREQ oFoo DECK=-ID N29 NMSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-116
MLUREQ OFCo DECX-ID N30 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=-360
OPTREQ 1020 DECK-ID N31 MSOS S.0 SUMNERY=-116
SLOREQ 10ED DECK-ID N32 MSOS 5.8 SUMMARY=-116
CWAREQ 1140 DECK~ID N33 MSOS 5.8 SUMMARY=116
DMHREQ = 1260 DECK-ID N34 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-116
SMNREQ 1320 DECK-ID N35 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-116
SMPREQ 1LAD DECK=-ID N36 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-116
LSPREQ 1560 DECK=-ID N37 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
DSPREQ 1620 DECK=-ID N38 MSOS S.0 SUMMARY=-116
OMSREQ 1740 DECK=ID N39 MSOS 5.0 116/PRF=121
LSOREQ 18C¢0 DECK=ID N&0 MSOS S.0 SUMMARY=-116
CCCREQ 1SE0 DECK~-ID N41i MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
CCMREQ isoo DECK=-ID N&2 HSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
CHMMREQ 1C20 DECK=ID N&3 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
MMMREQ = 1D&O DECK-~ID N4k MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-116
LICREQ 1ECO DECK-ID N4S5 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=1138
LIOREQ 2060 DECK=-ID N&6 MSOS S.0 SUMMARY=116
LAMREQ 21Co DECK-ID N&7 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
DDPREQ 22ED DECK-ID N48 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-116
LDOPREQ 2400 DECK-ID N&49 NMSOS 5.8 SUMMARY=~116
LDOREQ 2520 DECK-ID N50 MSOS 5.8 SUMNARY=-116
DMDREQ 26A0 DECK=ID NS51 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY~-116
WOKREQ 2820 DECK-ID N52 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
LSTREQ 2940 DECX=ID NS3 MSOS 5.0 116/PRF=293
PRINT - 2ACO DECK-ID NS& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-116
6ETFLD 2880 DECK-ID NS55 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=293
ASHX 2C&40 DECK~ID N56 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-110
DMPBUF 2CAD DECK=ID NS7 MS0S 5.0 SUMMARY=116
ASCDEC 2D60 DECK=-ID N58 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY~-110
HXAS 2dCo DECK-ID N59 MSO0S 5.0 SUMMARY=110
DECDMP 2E20 DECK=-I0D N60 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
FETMM 2EEQ DECK-ID N61 MSOS 5.0 116/PRF-066
PNTMD 3000 DECKX-ID N62 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-116
MASOT 30C0 - DECK~ID N63 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-116
CONFM 31iEQ0 DECK-ID N64 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-116
GETINT 3300 DECK-ID N65 MSOS 5.0 SUHMARY-116
FLCVSG 33C0 DECK=-ID N66 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-116
FLCVDB 34ED DECK=ID N67 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=116
NAMEMS 3600 DECK-ID N68 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=293
DCONY 3840 DECK=-ID N69 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-110



DATE 08/27/80 |
LAZY2 3C60 DECK-ID N70 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
ODOFLT 3020 DECK-ID N7{ MSOS 5.0 . SUMMARY=110
ODDFTN 3DED DECK-ID N72 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
ECONV 41A0 DECK-ID N73 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=100
LAZYL 42C0 DECK-ID N7& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
ODFLOT 4380 DECK-ID N75 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-110
0DFXFL &5C0 DECK-I0 N76 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
FETCA 8680 EMSD GET AND CHECK &0-115 ADDRESS PRF-293
MASCA 4740 EMSD PRINT &0-115 MEMORY PRF-293
MCAREQ %860 EMSD PROCESS 40-115 MODIFY REQUESTS  PRF=-293
DCHREQ 4980 EMSD PROCESS &0-115 DUMP REQUESTS PRF-293
CIUREQ WAAD EMSD CHANGE INPUT UNIT FOR ODE BUG PRF-293
EQSNAM  &BOO EMSD PROGCESS *=NAME® FOR ODEBUG PRF-293
NXTLOC %C20 NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION
N SYSCOP 19
SYSCOP 036E DECK-ID N77 MSOS S.0 110/PRF-408
NXTLOC 01CB NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION
oy SYSSEG 26
CO1ST 0373 DECK-ID N78 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=0&2
CO2ND 04LED DECK=ID N79 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF-0&2
CO3RD 0080 DECK-ID N80 MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=042
COLAST 1500 DECK-ID N81 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=110
N MIPRO 21
M IPRO 03AC DECK-ID NO6 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=-110
s s UNPATCHKED EXTERNALS s
INDACS
CRIMPT
TSUTIL
.y TDFUNC 22
TDFUNG 0383 DECK-ID 067 XSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-110
»y EFSTOR 23 :
EFSTOR 0387 DECK-ID NO& MSOS 5.0 110/PRF=120
e FLIST 24
EFLIST *@ DECK=-ID NOS MSOS 5.0 123/PRF-120
TYPTBL 0ZE EMSD EQUIPMENT TYPES INDEX TABLE PRF=120
TYPTBL 02E EMSD NKAMES FOR TYPES =42 (MSOS) PRF=120
TYPTB2 0564 EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES &3-52 (OPTIONAL) PRF=-120
TYPTB3 0SA0 EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 53-61 (MSOS) PRF=120
TYPTB& 0643 EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 62-99 (OPTIONAL) PRF=-120
TYPTBS 06F7 EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 100-127 (EMSD)  PRF-120
NXTLOC 0842 NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION
-y VERIFY 25
VERFY1 0303 DECK-ID 02& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-110
L™ SCMM1? 26
SCMEXC 03D8 DECK-ID 0S& MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY=117
.y RDUMP 27 :
RDUMP 03Es EMSD DUMP THE FAILED CORE IMAGE PRF=763
LCHAR 0252 EMSD LOAD CHARACTER SUBROUTINE PRF=657
SCHAR 0268 EMSD STORE CHARACTER SUBROUTINE PRF=657
.y DTD 28
DTD 03EF ATFOOD06 DISK TO DISK COPY 07727776
ay ~ pITTO 29
DITTO 042F EMSD FOREGROUND XFER UTILITY 09/78
ay DUMMY4 30
M DUMMYS 31
oy DUMNY6 32

@

.f’}



DATE 08727780

*M DUMNMY?7 33
b, DUMMYS 36
Ay DUMMYS 35
M DUMMYD 36
M 1742-307120 LINE PRINTER
D42312 0437 DECK-ID B37 PERIPH., DRIVERS 1.08 106/PRF=254
T5954 01A1 OECK-ID B77 PERIPH. DRIVERS 1.08 SUMMARY-112
 J
T END OF SYSTEM
%% UNPATCHED EXTERNALS + r
LBPROT )
UBPROT
LOBOTB
uPBDTEB
ccP
ccep
POWERU
PARITY
oIP
TSCNMI
ccpP.
TSCNAC
SIM200

CHKSEC
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JOB, INSTAL , SYSTEM
1700 MASS STORAGE OPERATING SYSTEM VERSION 5.0
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DATE OF RUN: 08/27/80

SS55555S8SSS
SSSSSSSSSSSSS
SSSS55SSSSSSS
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SSS
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T
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T

T
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T
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17T
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T

SYSTEM ID: HOUSE 11

ARNARAAAARA
MANARAAAAAAAA
ARAAAAANAAAAA
AAA AAA
AR ARA
ANA ARA
AAAAAARAAAARA
AAAAAAAAAAAAA
ARARAAANAAAAA
AAA * AAA
AAR AR
MA AAA
AAR ARA
AAR AARA
AAR AAA
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LLL
LLL
LLL
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LLL
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LLL
LLL
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(08/27/80)

9



*K, 110
KL 16
*{ IBENT
LIB

i

K, 110
n

*K, 16
v

*V  DEFINE REQUEST PRIORITIES

N
*S,001,03,M
N
*S,002,00,M
IN
*S,003,01,M
N
*S,004,02 M
IN
*S,005,03,M
IN
*S,006,02,M
IN

*S,007,02,M
N
*S,008,02,M
N
*S, 000,02, M
IN
*S,010,07,M
N
*S.011,02.M
v
*S,012,03,M
1

*S,013,02,M
N
*$,014,03,M
N
*5,015,02,M
N
*S,016,03,M
IN
*S,017,03,M
v
*S,018,04,M
IN
*5,019,04,M
‘IN
*S,020,04, M1
N
*S,02],04,M
N
*S,022,00 M

)

—

)

O



IN

*5,023,04 M
N
*S,024,04,M
IN
*5,025,04,M
N
*S,026,04,M
N
*5,027,01,M
v

*S, 028,04 ,M
N
15,029,04,M
N
*S,030,04,M
N
*S,031,04,M
IN

*S,032,04,M
N
*5,033,04,M
IN
*S,024,04,M
N
*S,035,04,M
N
*S,036,08,M
N
*S,037,04,M
N
*S,038,04,M
N
*5,039,04,M
N
*S,040,08,M
v



*V  INSTALL PART
v

*A,37,1,1,,,,,M
HDISK  pOR?
RHA 80nC

NXTLOC 2OFB
ENTRY POINT TABLE
HEXASC  e0oPD

v

*M

LIBEPT 1 0030
LOARSD 2 0000
JOBENT 3 0010
JOBPRO 4 0020
PROTEC 5 0030
JPLOAD 6 0020
JPCHGE 7 0020
JPT13 & 0020
JCRDV4 9 0020
JLGOVE 10 0020
JPSTV4 11 0020
NAMEV4 12 0030
JPFLV4 13 0030
AFILVA 14 0030
RESTOR 15 0020
RCOVER 16 0030
BRKPT 17 0030
ODEBUG 18 0044
SYscop 19 0040
SYSSEG 20 0040
MIPRO 21 0047
TPFUNC 22 0044
EFSTOR 23 0044
EFLIST 24 0040
VERIFY 25 0040
SCMMI7 26 0040
RDUMP 27 o004p
nTn 28 0040
PITTO 29 0040
DUMMY4 30 0040
DUMMYS 31 (040
MiMMY6 32 0040
DUMMY7 33 0040

DUMMYB 34 0040
DUMMYQ on4p
DUMMYQ 0040
WDISK 4040
PIDM38 0040
P1DM39 0040
P1DMA0 0040
FINI

W W W
WSS,

> W
=<

1 PROGRAMS

WRITE IN DISK SCRATCH AREA
CONVERT HEX NUMBER TO ASCII (2 WORDS)
NEXT AVAILARLE LOCATION

MAXSEC 0168 EEAEX R0ODPD FIRST 8082

10AA 00PQ  JAR3  04AB5 0NO0 01D6
onee 0O 00RO NCF9 0000 021A
1987 OO0 OF34  02FB 0000 023D
10RA 0000 OCOE 0246 0000 0245
124F 0000 10BF Q3F1 0000 024C
10AA 0000 0000 01A3 0000 0259
10AA 0000 0000 0193 0000 025E
0000 0000 0000 O18F 0000 0263
10AA 0000 0000 0166 0000 0268
0000 0000 0000 O0F2 0000 026C
0000 0000 (000 0062 0000 026F
10AA 0000 O00E  02E2 0000 0271
0000 0000 0000 026F 0000 0279
0000 0000 0000 O036E 0000 0280
0000 0000 0000 00D3 0000 028A
0000 0000 0000 034D 0000 028D
0000 0000 0000 0498 0000 0296
12F6 0000 0000 0369 0000 02A3
0npo - 0000 0000 01CB 0000 036E
0000 0000 0000 1560 0000 0373
10AA 0000 OF34 024A 0000 Q3AC
10AA 0000 0001 0160 0000 03B3
1561 0000 9136 01B0 0000 03B7
onee N0 0000 0842 0000 03BC
0N ocop 0NO0 - 0IRA 0000 03D3
0000 0000 0000 05N1 0000 03DR
0000 0000 0000 028A 0000 O3E8
0000 0000 00NN 1800 OO0 O3EF
0npe  QONpD 0ONO 02CE 0NOD 042F
aceo o0 0000 0000 0000 0437
onpe oo 0000 0000 0000 0437
0000 0000 0000 Q000 0000 0437
oo oopo 0000 0000 0000 0437
0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0437
0ope 0000 0000 0000 0000 0437
0npo - D 0000 0000 0000 0437
8080 Q0NO 0000 0078 0000 0437
0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 G000
0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 G000



®

R

N
*7
*CTO,REQUEST PRIORITIES DEFINED
*CTO,PART 1 PROGRAMS INSTALLED
*CT70,  MOUNT PROGRAM LIB INSTALL TAPE ON LU 6
*CTO,  MHIT MI, TYPE *BATCH  HIT CR
*1

JOB,PCMLIB, INSTAL
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PPP PPP
PPPPPPPPPPPPP
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PpP

PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

PPP

1700 MASS STORAGE OPERATING SYSTEM VERSION 5.0

GGGGEOGRGHG6
GEGRGEGERGERG
GGGGGGEGGO6GG
GGG GGG
GGG
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GGG
GGR
GGC GGGGG
GGG GCGEG
GGG GGG
GGG GGG
GGGGGGEGGGGGG
GGGEGEGEEGGGE

GGGGGGGGGGG

DATE OF RUN: 08/27/80
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MMM
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MMMMM

MMMMMM MMMMMM
MMM MMMMM MMM

MMM MMM

MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM

M

MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM
MMM

LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLL
LLLLLELELLLLL
LLLLLELLLLLLL
LLLLLELLLELLL

SYSTEM 1D:

HOUSE 11

IEITIIIETIINI
[RRSRRORRARNN!
[RRSRRERRERE !

11

111

I

Il

111

I

11

111

111
ITTTRITITINIL
IITIIITIRITNL
ITTIRIIINLINI

BBBBBBBRRBBER

BBBBBBBBBBRBB
BBBBBBBRBBABE
B0B BBB
B8B BBB
BBB BB
BBBBBBBBRBRBB
BBRBRBBBBBRB

BBBRBBBRBBEBR
BBB BBB
BBB BBB
BBB BBB
BBBBBBBBABBBB
BBBBBBBBBRBBA
BBBBBBBBBRBB

(08/27/80)



()

AN

*K,

16

*LIREDT
Lin

1N
*K
IN

,16

*V 1700 MACRO ASSEMBLER 3.

H
- kK
IN
*L
IN

*L
*p

IN
*K
N
*N

*p

N
*K
N
AN
N
*K
N
*K
()]
*p

16
,LIBMAC
»ASSEM

»F

PASS1  1CR6
PA1PRZ 216A
NXTLOC 291B

1R

,PASS1,, B

,F

PASS2  1CB6
PA2PR2 2102
NMXTLOC 2671

I8
,PASS2,,,B
16

,PR

oF

PASS3  1CB6
PA3IPR? 2159

PA3PR3 2597
NXTLOC  2A6C

DECK-ID A02 MACRO ASSEMBLER
DECK-ID AO3 MACRO ASSEMBLER
NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION

DECK-ID AQ4 MACRO ASSEMBLER
DECK-ID An5 MACRO ASSEMBLER
NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION

DECK-ID AO6 MACRO ASSEMBLER
DECK-1D AD7 MACRO ASSEMBLER
DECK-ID A0O8 MACRO ASSEMBLER

NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION

110/PRF1375
120/PRF1375

110/PRF1375
120/PRF1375

110/PRF1375
120/PRF1375
110/PRF1375



v
*K, 18
IN
*N,PASS3, , ,B
N
*K, 16
IN
*K,PR
N
*P,F
TABLST 1CR6  DECK-IN AN9 MACRO ASSEMBLER
MXTLOC 243A  NEXT AVAILABLE LOCATION
v
*K, 1R
v
*N,TABLST, , B
v
*K, 16
m
*K, PR
n
*p,F
XREF  1CB6  DECK-ID A10 MACRO ASSEMBLER

*N,MACSKL,,,B

IN

*N,MACROS, , ,B

IN

*V

IN

*V INSTALL FTN 3.3 RU

*L,08PREP
N
*L,0R0F21
IN

110/PRF1375

110/PRF1375



*L,TANH
IN
*L,SIN

*L,PARABS
N
*L,081FRM

*L,Q8TRAN
N
*L,Q8QINI
IN

*|,Q8QEND
IN
*L,Q8CMPO
v

*L,0RRWBY
IN
*L,0R/FRRM
IN
*L,08DFNF
M
*L,080X
s
*L,080UN]
IN

N
*L, 08MAGT

*L,(8PSE
IN
*L,QR/PAND
IN
*L,QREXP]
IN

*L,08EXP9
v
*L,SETRFR

*L,08FCET

O



v
*L,ENCODE
IN
*L ,COMMON
IN
*L,IGETCH

*L,UPDATE
IN
*L,NECPL
IN
*, INTGR
IN
*L,SPACEX
N

*L,HOLRTH
IN

*L,NCHX
1Y

*1, HXASC
1Y

L, AFRMOT
v
*L,RFRMOT
N

*1 AFRMIN
N
*L,RFRMIN
N

*L, ASCHX
IN

*L, HXDC
IN
*L,FLOTIN
IN
*L,FOUT
N
*_,EOUT
N
*L,EWRITE
v

*L, INITLY
N
*L,FORMTR
v
*L,020F [
v

*L,080FL

IN
*L,0R0FX

)



N
*1.,HEXASC
1M
*L,HEXDEC

*L,PECHEX
IN
*L,AFORM
Ih
*L,RFORM
IN
*L,FLOATG

*L,0PERND
N :

*L,08DXP]

n

*V  DEBUGGING AND CHECKOUT
IN

*K, 16



-/-\

SETBR1 1CR6  DECK-ID M9] MSOS &.0
v

*K,18

N .

*N BPST, , ,B

TERMI1 1CB6 DECK-1D M92 MSOS 5.0
IN
*K,1e

*p F
ENTCO1 1CB6  DECK-ID M93 MS0S 5.0

*N,BPLOAD, , R
v
K, 16

RESUM1 1CR6  DECK-ID M94 MSOS 5.0

*N,BPEMD,, ,B
IN
*K,I16

SUMMARY-110

SUMMARY-110

SUMMARY-110

SUMMARY-110



@

.’

PRTRE1 1CB6 DECK-ID M95 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-110
N
*K,18
IN
*N,BPRLST,,,B

*p,F
SETAQ] ICR6  DECK-ID Mag MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-110
v
K, 18
v
*N,BPRSET, , ,B
N
K, 16
v
*K, PR
IN
*p,F
CORPM1 1CB6  DECK-1D M97 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-110
IN
*K,18
N
*N,BPDMPC, , ,B
IN
*,16

*p’F .
JUMPR1 1CR6  DECK-ID M98 MSOS 5.0 SUMMARY-110
IN

*K, 18

N

*N,BPJMP, , B

O



LUCHGY  1CB6

BPTAP1 1CB6
N

*K, 18

IN
*N,BPTAPC,, ,B

*P,F
MASDM1  1CR6

*N,BPMASS,,,B
IN

DECK-ID M99 MSOS 5.0

DECK-ID N0O2 MSOS 5.0

DECK-ID NO3 MSOS 5.0

*V  SYSTEM UTILITY PROGRAMS

*L,LULIST

1N

*K, PR

M
*P,F,,LULPGM

SUMMARY-110

SUMMARY-110

SUMMARY-110

J



LULOD  1CB6 EMSD  LULIST LOADER PRF-120
LULIST 1CC5 DECK-ID N&7 MSOS 5.0 123/PRF-120
TYPTRL 1E3# EMSD  EQUIPMENT TYPES INDEX TABLE PRF-120
TYPTB1 1EBS8 EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 0-42 (MSOS) PRF-120

TYPTB2 2130  EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 43-52 (OPTIONAL) PRF-120
TYPTB3 216C  EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 53-61 (MSOS) PRF-120
TYPTBA 21DF  EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 62-99 (OPTIONAL) PRF-120
TYPTRS 22C3  EMSD NAMES FOR TYPES 100-127 (EMSD) = PRF-120

v

*K, 1R

v

M, LULFIL,, B

it

*, 16
IM
*L,LISTR
v
*L,0PSORT
N
*| ,EESORT
N
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25F0--25F 0
2600--2600
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AF70--AF70
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AFAD--AFAQ
AFRO--AFBO
AFCO--AFCO
AFDO--AFDO
AFEQN--AFEQ
AEFO-_AFFD

1***pOSSIBLE LEVEL HANGUP

1A 0

*+*pOSSIBLE LEVEL HANGUP

1

o
o300
0201
6026
58c8
E1CF
0822
ho2c
OFf6
R400
14EA
CAFO
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on7c
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11
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0B00
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REGISTER 1806 0317 020A

MAX CORE WAS AFFF WITH 1CB6 TO 7FFE UNPROT
MAXSEC WAS OQODNSREA
MAX CORE WAS AFFF WITH 1CB6 T0O 7FFE UNPROT
MAXSEC WAS ODDOSBEA

~— PRI LVL WAS 0005
LINE 00 LAST INTERRUPTED 165A
LINE 0) LAST INTERRUPTED 1339
LINE 03 LAST INTERRUPTED 820D
LINE 04 LAST INTERRUPTED &708B
LINE OB LAST INTERRUPTED 1F6R
LINN 012345678 9ABCDEF

—3p INTRPT STACK LEVEL .
Lt 06 CURRENT PARA LIST AT 1358

JFE5 “TH FFFF LU

LU 08 CURRENT PARA LIST AT 1350

RC 0036 C

RC 0936 C

JFEE

1/0 IM PROGRESS

Lt 01 THREAD

PAFO  FFFF

Lt 08 THREAD

1345 FFFF

RETURN FOR  FNR WAS 9421
RETURN FOR CMR WAS 9462
NMUM OF SCHEDL STACK ENTRIES WAS

}OQAwp $€F

-10234

TH

SCHEDL STACK EMTRIES
0317/ 5244 PBOF

1010/ 00ag

1010
10AA  RORB

f0pR/ 4CO3  ROPS  N3NB

03/ 1201

1328 FFFF

FFFF

nOoR
9136
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00F7

LU

¥

0006

0008

a5

66
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E111
0000
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2000
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77
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LAST ENTRY TQ RE .SCHEDULED 031B/ 52F8 AD63 031F 06E3
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THERE WERE
ALLLOCATARLE CORE MAP

on17
EMPY
0NE
{1518
EMPY
002
EMPY

10AR
125A
12F4
1329
1422
JFFA
JFFC

SYSTEM WAS
JP NOT IN CORE
PARTITION CORE ADDRESSES

0032 OF THE 0121 VOLATILE WORDS ASSIGNED
INDEX START LNCTH THRD DUMP

02
000A
no3s
00F9
6BPe
onp?
0003
SWAPPED

100A
1422
12F6
1328
7FFC
7FFC
FFFF

PARTITION 0000 8000
PARTITION 0DO1  BORD
PARTITION 0002 8100
PARTITION 0003 8180
PARTITION THREADS
PARTITION 0001 1072
PARTITIONS IN USE
PARTITION 0001 (002
FINISH SYSCOP

CRFE
anas
cann
54F4
0500
0003
0660

6800
4354
0F63
1304
6CD9
FFFF
0000

00E}
2000
5400
0003
pang
0660
09E5

cc72
5441
anes
14EA
c8n3
0000
0500

0101
5045
682ZA
54F4
1Ch6
09ES
54BB
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0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
ono7
0008
0one
0oe10

nell

nn12
033

npia
on1k

(UP TS
0n17
(LU
on1e

on20

0021
an22
0022
0022
0022

0022
0022

0023
0024
on2s
nn2e
0p27
nn2e
onp2e
nnzg
nnze

opza
0030
on30
an3e
on3e

POCNO
P0ON]
POON?
PONO3
ponpa
POONS
PONOR
pnon7
POOOR
pPopea
POOOA
pPorOR
POOOC
PONOD
POODE
POOOF
POO10
POO11
P00O12

POO13
P0014
POOIS
PON16
pon17
Poo18
P0O019
PONIA
POO1B
POOIC
POO1D
POOIE

PONIF
po20
Pnp21
PON22
P0N23

PO024
P0025
POO26

0OEA
00FB
0005
0000
caon
7FFF
5400
TFFF
620
c400
7FFF
RA00
0003
FNOD
3A3A
OFER
4823
£823
ca00
TFFF
5400
0008
681F

54F4
on55
oeoe7
0000
18FB
0008
0013
JAEA
De17
E816
opoB
0165

54F4
1125
7FDF
000?
11ER

RAF4
1901
FFDA

TIME

NAM
EXT
EXT
EXT
EXT
EQU
EQU
EQU

P GO EQU
X LOOP1 LDA

> > >

> >¢ > >

> > > >

RTJ

STA*
LDA

RTJ
LDo
LLS
STQ*
STA*
LDA
RTJ

STA*

TIME
HORTO
MINTO
SECON
CONVER
ADISP§$EA)
LIST($FB)
PRI(5)
GO(*)
HORTO

CONVER

HRMSG
MINTO

CONVER
=A::

8
HRMSG+1
HRMSG+2
SECON
CONVER

HRMSG+3

0

PAGE 1 DATE: 08/27/80

PRINT TIME EVERY 2 SECONDS

HOUR VALUE AS AN INTEGER

MINUTE VALUE AS AN INTEGER

SECOND VALUE AS AN INTEGER

HEX TO DECIMAL CONVERSION ROUTINE IN ADEV
ADDRESS OF DISPATCHER

SYSTEM STANDARD LIST DEVICE

PRIORITY OF PROGRAM

PICK UP PRESENT HOUR

CONVERT HOUR VALUE IN A TQ ASCII

STORE IN OUTPUT MESSAGE
PICK UP THE PRESENT MINUTE

CONVERT MINUTE VALUE IN A TO ASCII
ADD PUNCTUATION

STORE IN QUTPUT MESSAGE

PICK UP THE PRESENT SECOND
CONVERT MINUTE VALUE IN A TO ASCII
STORE IN OUTPUT MESSAGE

FWRITE L1ST,ENWRT-*+1 ,MSG-*+5,MSGL,A,PRI,PRI,I,X,0

JMP-
ENWRT RAO*
LDO*
INO
sQp

(RD1SP)
INC

INC
-100
ENDPRG

CHECK FOR END OF ROUTINE

TIMER LOOP1-*41,PRI,X,2,2,0

JMP-

(ADISP)

ENDPRG RELEAS (GO-ENDPRG-1),DISP,X,0

@
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EVALUATION FORM

Course/Seminar Name Date of Attendance From To

Instructor

Location

Please place a rating in the box fcr each area and then add comments explaining your rating.

Rating Key

Excellent
Very Good
Good

Fair

Poor

~hwh W

The Course/Seminar

*

‘understanding of the topic?

The Instructor

*

The Facilities

k

~How do you rate the instructor’s responsiveness to the needs of participants? |

How well did the course/seminar cover the stated objectives?

To what degree will the -course/seminar be helpful in improving on-the-job
performance?

To what extent were the handout materials and visuals helpful in aiding your

What is your overall rating of the organization and content of the course/seminar?

How do you rate the instructor’s knowledge of the material and ability to answer
questions? L ‘

How effective was the instructor in presenting the material in an understandable
manner?

How effective was the instructor in generating and sustaining interest in the
course/seminar?

What is your overall rating of the instructor?

How do you rate the appropriateness of the facilities to the topic and means of
presentation?

To what extent were the facilities comfortable, well-lighted and heated or cooled?

OO0 Oooooo oooo

How convenient was the location of the facility?



EVALUATION FORM
Page 2
General Comments

C‘, *  What changes in the course/seminar would you make if you were the instructor?

*  Would you recommend this course/seminar to others in your company or
department? Why?

Please list colleagues or associates who should receive advance notices of similar

courses/seminars.

D) Name ‘ 2) Name

O Organization Organization

Address Address
Bus. Tel. No. " Bus. Tel. No.

3) Name 4) Name
Organization Organization
Address Address
Bus. Tel. No. Bus. Tel. No.

* Should this course be offered at your company site? If so, who should be contacted

to manage it?

C * If we may use your comments in future descriptions ot the course/seminar., please
sign below.
Signature

(Optional)
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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION FORM

In order for our seminars/courses to be most effective, they need to take into account the
characteristics, needs and objectives of the people who attend them. The information asked
for below will assist us in keeping our presentations relevant to the participants and in devel-
oping and scheduling new presentations that will meet participant needs. Please complete this

form and leave it with the presenter at the next break. .
Seminar/Course Title Date of Presentation

Name Field or Type of Business

Title Years of Experience

Business Address Supervisor’s Title

Last professional degree

List your three primary objectives in attending this seminar.

Will this course/seminar be credited toward certification/training requirements?

Rank in order of importance in your choice of this seminar session.

Instructor _______ Date ____ Location ______ Employer’s Preference

Previous courses/seminars attended relating to this topic.

Topics for additional courses/seminars in which you would be interested.
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PARTICIPANT INFORMATION FORM
Page 2 '

What trade journals/magazines do you regularly read or subscribe to in order to keep abreast
in your profession?

How did you become aware of this course/seminar?

Schedule/Catalogue — |

Direct Mail Brochure ______ |
Recommendations of Supervisor _;______.,
Recommendation of Colleague |
Corporate Training Department |

Other
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